
#81 Boys High Jump (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 STEINLAGE, Caleb Saint Paul A 4' 8"

1 HERNANDEZ, Elijah Saint Joseph AA 4' 8"

3 RODRIGUEZ, Diego Saint Joseph AA 4' 2"

SCOTT, Ben Corpus Christi A NH

SHUM, Jai Good Shepherd A NH

HALFERTY, Evan Corpus Christi A DNS

JACKSON, Quentin Saint Joseph AA DNS

#82 Boys High Jump (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 LEE, Blaise Ascension AA 4' 2"

1 CORNELL, Harrison Saint Joseph AA 4' 2"

3 BUSH, Henry Saint Ann A 4' 0"

3 DEINES, Brycen Saint Joseph AA 4' 0"

5 BAUER, Bennett Saint Ann A 3' 10"

6 CRABTREE, Gabe Saint Joseph AA 3' 8"

6 MCLENON, Jameson Holy Cross A 3' 8"

6 MOYER, Jacob Saint Ann A 3' 8"

BROWNLEE, Miles Ascension AA NH

TILGNER, Burke Saint Ann A NH

SUBLETTE, Joshua Holy Cross A DNS

NEUER, Fritz Saint Joseph AA DNS

#83 Boys High Jump (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SEEFELDT, Ian Ascension AA 3' 10"

2 SCHONROCK, Hudson Ascension AA 3' 8"

2 ASTOR, Jameson Saint Agnes AA 3' 8"

4 MEGGISON, Tucker Saint Joseph AA 3' 6"

4 PETERSON, Leo Saint Joseph AA 3' 6"

PHELPS, Noah Saint Ann A NH

MULLANE, Connor Ascension AA NH

SAN, Raef John Paul II A NH

ROSENGREN, Nolan Ascension AA NH

LEISZLER, Bennett Saint John the E ADNS

#84 Boys High Jump (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BLEYTHING, Sam Saint Ann A 5' 2"

2 MAXWELL, Cody John Paul II A 5' 0"

3 HOUSE, Andrew John Paul II A 4' 10"

3 BOSCO, Joey Good Shepherd A 4' 10"

5 RAMUS, Olivier Saint Paul A 4' 8"

5 MCGLINN, Jack Good Shepherd A 4' 8"

7 BLASDEL, George Saint Ann A 4' 6"

7 TOMSIC, Miles Saint Joseph AA 4' 6"

7 WOLZEN, Thomas Saint Joseph AA 4' 6"

#84 Boys High Jump (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
10 CRONIN, Leo John Paul II A 4' 0"

PADILLA, Manolo John Paul II A NH

DAHLSTRAND, Jack Corpus Christi A DNS

#85 Girls High Jump (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BECKER, Ruby Good Shepherd A 4' 4"

2 OLER, Ella John Paul II A 4' 2"

2 BAILEY, Quinn Good Shepherd A 4' 2"

4 HAYNES, Bella Saint Joseph AA 4' 0"

4 HULCHER, Beau Corpus Christi A 4' 0"

6 MOODIE, Jayne Saint Joseph AA 3' 10"

6 REYNOLDS, Layla Saint Joseph AA 3' 10"

8 ERNZEN, Grace Saint Joseph AA 3' 8"

8 MOLEN, Ila John Paul II A 3' 8"

BLECKMAN, Lucille Good Shepherd A NH

#86 Girls High Jump (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 THOMAS, Monica Holy Rosary Wea 3' 11"

2 CIANI, Norah John Paul II A 3' 8"

3 DEPPERSCHMIDT, Claire Ascension AA 3' 7"

EICKHOLT, Emerson Holy Cross A NH

BODDICKER, Kate Ascension AA NH

JONES, Hannah Good Shepherd A NH

GUIDRY, Olivia Saint Agnes AA NH

MILLIGAN, Brooklyn Saint Agnes AA DNS

#87 Girls High Jump (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BOOS, Alexa Ascension AA 4' 4"

2 KELLERMAN, Kaitlyn Saint Ann A 4' 2"

3 TROY, Lilah Holy Cross A 4' 0"

3 WICHMANN, Eleanor Holy Cross A 4' 0"

3 FONSECA, Finlee Saint Joseph AA 4' 0"

3 THOMAS, Mira John Paul II A 4' 0"

LEDESMA, Lizeth Saint Agnes AA DNS

GARCIA, Isis Saint Paul A DNS

JIMENEZ, Fatima Saint Paul A DNS

#88 Girls High Jump (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ASTOR, Anna Saint Agnes AA 4' 0"

2 CIKOT, Avery Holy Cross A 3' 10"

2 WILKERSON, Cecelia Saint Ann A 3' 10"

4 DUDZIK, Lauren Holy Rosary Wea 3' 8"

4 SNYDER, Ruby Saint Agnes AA 3' 8"
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#88 Girls High Jump (6th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

BLASDEL, Evelyn Saint Ann A NH

#89 Boys Long Jump (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ROCKFORD, Sammy Saint Paul A 12' 81 /4  (NW) 2(1)

2 TONER, Max Saint John the E A12' 71 /4  (NW) 2(2)

3 MEREGHETTI, Caden Ascension AA 12' 21 /2  (NW) 2(3)

4 PETERSON, Leo Saint Joseph AA 12' 11 /2  (NW) 2(4)

5 GIESSEL, Kasen Good Shepherd A 12' 0"  (NW) 2(5)

6 DEINES, Seth Saint Joseph AA 11' 111 /2  (NW) 2(6)

7 SAN, Raef John Paul II A 11' 10"  (NW) 2(7)

8 LEMMON, Bill Holy Cross A 11' 91 /4  (NW) 2(8)

9 BIRD, Easton Corpus Christi A 11' 5"  (NW) 1(1)

10 MEGGISON, Tucker Saint Joseph AA 11' 3"  (NW) 2(9)

11 PHELPS, Noah Saint Ann A 10' 6"  (NW) 1(2)

12 DEKEYSER, Brennan John Paul II A 10' 03 /4  (NW) 1(3)

13 ROCKFORD, Joe Mike Saint Paul A 9' 111 /4  (NW) 1(4)

14 BLECKMAN, Calvin Good Shepherd A 9' 51 /2  (NW) 2(10)

15 MORAN, Liam Good Shepherd A 9' 4"  (NW) 1(5)

16 RIEKE, Mason Saint Joseph AA 9' 01 /2  (NW) 1(6)

17 MESMER, Brooks Saint Joseph AA 8' 41 /2  (NW) 1(7)

18 SCHRAEDER, Isaac Saint Agnes AA 7' 4"  (NW) 1(8)

19 MUNI, Nathan Good Shepherd A 4' 111 /4  (NW) 1(9)

SCRIBNER, Thomas Good Shepherd A DNS  (NW) 1

HEITZ, Luke Good Shepherd A DNS  (NW) 1

HUTZELMANN, Luke Saint Paul A DNS  (NW) 2

LEISZLER, Bennett Saint John the E ADNS  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 BIRD, Easton Corpus Christi A 11' 5"  (NW)

2 PHELPS, Noah Saint Ann A 10' 6"  (NW)

3 DEKEYSER, Brennan John Paul II A 10' 03 /4  (NW)

4 ROCKFORD, Joe Mike Saint Paul A 9' 111 /4  (NW)

5 MORAN, Liam Good Shepherd A 9' 4"  (NW)

6 RIEKE, Mason Saint Joseph AA 9' 01 /2  (NW)

7 MESMER, Brooks Saint Joseph AA 8' 41 /2  (NW)

8 SCHRAEDER, Isaac Saint Agnes AA 7' 4"  (NW)

9 MUNI, Nathan Good Shepherd A 4' 111 /4  (NW)

SCRIBNER, Thomas Good Shepherd A DNS  (NW)

HEITZ, Luke Good Shepherd A DNS  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 ROCKFORD, Sammy Saint Paul A 12' 81 /4  (NW)

2 TONER, Max Saint John the E A12' 71 /4  (NW)

3 MEREGHETTI, Caden Ascension AA 12' 21 /2  (NW)

4 PETERSON, Leo Saint Joseph AA 12' 11 /2  (NW)

#89 Boys Long Jump (5th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
5 GIESSEL, Kasen Good Shepherd A 12' 0"  (NW)

6 DEINES, Seth Saint Joseph AA 11' 111 /2  (NW)

7 SAN, Raef John Paul II A 11' 10"  (NW)

8 LEMMON, Bill Holy Cross A 11' 91 /4  (NW)

9 MEGGISON, Tucker Saint Joseph AA 11' 3"  (NW)

10 BLECKMAN, Calvin Good Shepherd A 9' 51 /2  (NW)

HUTZELMANN, Luke Saint Paul A DNS  (NW)

LEISZLER, Bennett Saint John the E ADNS  (NW)

#90 Boys Long Jump (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 REYES, Cameron Good Shepherd A 14' 10"  (NW) 2(1)

2 LEE, Blaise Ascension AA 13' 11 /2  (NW) 2(2)

3 UNDERWOOD, Tripp Corpus Christi A 13' 0"  (NW) 2(3)

4 SKILLMAN, Tucker Holy Cross A 12' 103 /4  (NW) 2(4)

5 BLETTNER, Dane Corpus Christi A 12' 101 /2  (NW) 2(5)

6 DEINES, Brycen Saint Joseph AA 12' 91 /2  (NW) 2(6)

7 ETLER, Mason Good Shepherd A 12' 3"  (NW) 2(7)

8 CALIXTO MORALES, Dominic Holy Cross A 12' 1"  (NW) 2(8)

9 BUSH, Henry Saint Ann A 11' 10"  (NW) 2(9)

10 MCGLINN, Colin Good Shepherd A 11' 9"  (NW) 2(10)

11 MOYER, Jacob Saint Ann A 11' 1"  (NW) 1(1)

12 SRIRAM, Atharva Ascension AA 10' 10"  (NW) 1(2)

13 EARHART, Paul Saint Agnes AA 10' 9"  (NW) 1(3)

14 EASUM, Jake Saint Agnes AA 10' 81 /2  (NW) 2(11)

15 KIMZEY, Jace Saint Agnes AA 10' 71 /2  (NW) 1(4)

16 RUTLEDGE, Weston Holy Rosary Wea 10' 11 /2  (NW) 1(5)

17 GREEN, Nicholas Saint John the E A9' 8"  (NW) 2(12)

18 WAGNER, Colton Good Shepherd A 9' 7"  (NW) 1(6)

19 SEMRO, Thomas Saint Agnes AA 8' 8"  (NW) 1(7)

20 BOSLEY, Will Holy Rosary Wea 8' 3"  (NW) 1(8)

21 KRATOFIL, Luke Ascension AA 8' 21 /2  (NW) 1(9)

22 DECOURSEY, Louie Saint Agnes AA 7' 5"  (NW) 1(10)

23 CUNNINGHAM, Brock Corpus Christi A 7' 21 /2  (NW) 1(11)

KUENZIE, Ethan Ascension AA DNS  (NW) 1

KIRILOV, Andy Ascension AA DNS  (NW) 1

NEUER, Fritz Saint Joseph AA DNS  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 MOYER, Jacob Saint Ann A 11' 1"  (NW)

2 SRIRAM, Atharva Ascension AA 10' 10"  (NW)

3 EARHART, Paul Saint Agnes AA 10' 9"  (NW)

4 KIMZEY, Jace Saint Agnes AA 10' 71 /2  (NW)

5 RUTLEDGE, Weston Holy Rosary Wea 10' 11 /2  (NW)

6 WAGNER, Colton Good Shepherd A 9' 7"  (NW)
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#90 Boys Long Jump (6th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
7 SEMRO, Thomas Saint Agnes AA 8' 8"  (NW)

8 BOSLEY, Will Holy Rosary Wea 8' 3"  (NW)

9 KRATOFIL, Luke Ascension AA 8' 21 /2  (NW)

10 DECOURSEY, Louie Saint Agnes AA 7' 5"  (NW)

11 CUNNINGHAM, Brock Corpus Christi A 7' 21 /2  (NW)

KUENZIE, Ethan Ascension AA DNS  (NW)

KIRILOV, Andy Ascension AA DNS  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 REYES, Cameron Good Shepherd A 14' 10"  (NW)

2 LEE, Blaise Ascension AA 13' 11 /2  (NW)

3 UNDERWOOD, Tripp Corpus Christi A 13' 0"  (NW)

4 SKILLMAN, Tucker Holy Cross A 12' 103 /4  (NW)

5 BLETTNER, Dane Corpus Christi A 12' 101 /2  (NW)

6 DEINES, Brycen Saint Joseph AA 12' 91 /2  (NW)

7 ETLER, Mason Good Shepherd A 12' 3"  (NW)

8 CALIXTO MORALES, Dominic Holy Cross A 12' 1"  (NW)

9 BUSH, Henry Saint Ann A 11' 10"  (NW)

10 MCGLINN, Colin Good Shepherd A 11' 9"  (NW)

11 EASUM, Jake Saint Agnes AA 10' 81 /2  (NW)

12 GREEN, Nicholas Saint John the E A9' 8"  (NW)

NEUER, Fritz Saint Joseph AA DNS  (NW)

#91 Boys Long Jump (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BOWLES, Aidan Saint Paul A 15' 71 /2  (NW) 2(1)

2 CURRAN, Robert Saint John the E A15' 6"  (NW) 2(2)

3 BATEMAN, Spencer Corpus Christi A 14' 71 /2  (NW) 2(3)

4 STEINLAGE, Caleb Saint Paul A 13' 9"  (NW) 2(4)

5 WREN, Dylan Saint Joseph AA 13' 31 /2  (NW) 2(5)

6 SHORT, Giles Ascension AA 13' 2"  (NW) 1(1)

7 MUTINDA, Alexander Saint Paul A 12' 9"  (NW) 2(6)

8 HERNANDEZ, Elijah Saint Joseph AA 12' 8"  (NW) 2(7)

9 REYNOLDS, Leland Saint Joseph AA 12' 31 /2  (NW) 2(8)

10 PEREIRA, Augustus Ascension AA 12' 2"  (NW) 1(2)

11 SAN, Nian John Paul II A 11' 41 /2  (NW) 1(3)

12 DEAN, Breylen Saint Joseph AA 11' 31 /2  (NW) 1(4)

13 DONEGAN, Gabriel Saint Paul A 10' 101 /4  (NW) 1(5)

14 WALSH, Owen Saint Agnes AA 8' 81 /2  (NW) 1(6)

15 PATTISON, Jack Ascension AA 8' 5"  (NW) 1(7)

ENGELKEN, Dylan Corpus Christi A DNS  (NW) 1

SHUM, Jai Good Shepherd A DNS  (NW) 1

FOSTER, Davis Good Shepherd A DNS  (NW) 1

GAST, Josh Good Shepherd A DNS  (NW) 1

WOLF, Jacob Saint Agnes AA DNS  (NW) 1

OROPEZA, Austin Saint Agnes AA DNS  (NW) 1

COLLADO, Liam Saint Paul A DNS  (NW) 1

CABRERA, Santos Saint Agnes AA DNS  (NW) 2

#91 Boys Long Jump (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

RODRIGUEZ, Diego Saint Joseph AA DNS  (NW) 2

BALDWIN, Colter Corpus Christi A DNS  (NW) 2

JACKSON, Quentin Saint Joseph AA DNS  (NW) 2

CARA, Dominic John Paul II A DNS  (NW) 2

HALFERTY, Evan Corpus Christi A DNS  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 SHORT, Giles Ascension AA 13' 2"  (NW)

2 PEREIRA, Augustus Ascension AA 12' 2"  (NW)

3 SAN, Nian John Paul II A 11' 41 /2  (NW)

4 DEAN, Breylen Saint Joseph AA 11' 31 /2  (NW)

5 DONEGAN, Gabriel Saint Paul A 10' 101 /4  (NW)

6 WALSH, Owen Saint Agnes AA 8' 81 /2  (NW)

7 PATTISON, Jack Ascension AA 8' 5"  (NW)

ENGELKEN, Dylan Corpus Christi A DNS  (NW)

SHUM, Jai Good Shepherd A DNS  (NW)

FOSTER, Davis Good Shepherd A DNS  (NW)

GAST, Josh Good Shepherd A DNS  (NW)

WOLF, Jacob Saint Agnes AA DNS  (NW)

OROPEZA, Austin Saint Agnes AA DNS  (NW)

COLLADO, Liam Saint Paul A DNS  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 BOWLES, Aidan Saint Paul A 15' 71 /2  (NW)

2 CURRAN, Robert Saint John the E A15' 6"  (NW)

3 BATEMAN, Spencer Corpus Christi A 14' 71 /2  (NW)

4 STEINLAGE, Caleb Saint Paul A 13' 9"  (NW)

5 WREN, Dylan Saint Joseph AA 13' 31 /2  (NW)

6 MUTINDA, Alexander Saint Paul A 12' 9"  (NW)

7 HERNANDEZ, Elijah Saint Joseph AA 12' 8"  (NW)

8 REYNOLDS, Leland Saint Joseph AA 12' 31 /2  (NW)

JACKSON, Quentin Saint Joseph AA DNS  (NW)

RODRIGUEZ, Diego Saint Joseph AA DNS  (NW)

BALDWIN, Colter Corpus Christi A DNS  (NW)

CABRERA, Santos Saint Agnes AA DNS  (NW)

CARA, Dominic John Paul II A DNS  (NW)

HALFERTY, Evan Corpus Christi A DNS  (NW)

#92 Boys Long Jump (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 O'CONNOR, Carter Saint Agnes AA 16' 3"  (NW) 2(1)

2 BACA, Ivan John Paul II A 15' 73 /4  (NW) 1(1)

3 ROBERTS, Tommy Saint Agnes AA 15' 51 /2  (NW) 2(2)

4 VAN ZANTE, Vince Saint Joseph AA 15' 5"  (NW) 2(3)

5 NEWKIRK, Nicholas Corpus Christi A 14' 73 /4  (NW) 2(4)

6 KRATOFIL, Jack Ascension AA 14' 51 /2  (NW) 2(5)
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#92 Boys Long Jump (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
7 WHITE, Ethan Holy Cross A 14' 3"  (NW) 2(6)

8 RAMUS, Olivier Saint Paul A 14' 21 /2  (NW) 2(7)

9 JAPS, Isaac Ascension AA 13' 9"  (NW) 2(8)

10 BIRD, Brooks Corpus Christi A 13' 71 /2  (NW) 1(2)

11 VANWALLEGHEM, Charles Holy Cross A 13' 7"  (NW) 2(9)

12 ARENSBERG, Zach Holy Cross A 13' 6"  (NW) 2(10)

13 TOSCHI, Gavin Saint Agnes AA 13' 51 /2  (NW) 2(11)

14 MCCARTER, Colin Saint Joseph AA 12' 103 /4  (NW) 1(3)

15 CLEMENTS, Oliver Saint Agnes AA 12' 71 /2  (NW) 1(4)

16 BLASDEL, George Saint Ann A 12' 6"  (NW) 1(5)

17 MOLONEY, James Good Shepherd A 12' 13 /4  (NW) 1(6)

18 MCGLINN, Jack Good Shepherd A 11' 113 /4  (NW) 2(12)

19 GELHAUS, Grant Saint Ann A 11' 10"  (NW) 1(7)

20 COX, Dalton Good Shepherd A 9' 61 /4  (NW) 1(8)

21 SANCHEZ, Mauricio Good Shepherd A 9' 51 /2  (NW) 1(9)

VAZQUEZ, Noe Saint Paul A DNS  (NW) 1

ZIMMER, Leyton Ascension AA DNS  (NW) 1

GITTEMEIER, Lyndon Ascension AA DNS  (NW) 1

DAHLSTRAND, Jack Corpus Christi A DNS  (NW) 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 BACA, Ivan John Paul II A 15' 73 /4  (NW)

2 BIRD, Brooks Corpus Christi A 13' 71 /2  (NW)

3 MCCARTER, Colin Saint Joseph AA 12' 103 /4  (NW)

4 CLEMENTS, Oliver Saint Agnes AA 12' 71 /2  (NW)

5 BLASDEL, George Saint Ann A 12' 6"  (NW)

6 MOLONEY, James Good Shepherd A 12' 13 /4  (NW)

7 GELHAUS, Grant Saint Ann A 11' 10"  (NW)

8 COX, Dalton Good Shepherd A 9' 61 /4  (NW)

9 SANCHEZ, Mauricio Good Shepherd A 9' 51 /2  (NW)

VAZQUEZ, Noe Saint Paul A DNS  (NW)

ZIMMER, Leyton Ascension AA DNS  (NW)

GITTEMEIER, Lyndon Ascension AA DNS  (NW)

DAHLSTRAND, Jack Corpus Christi A DNS  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 O'CONNOR, Carter Saint Agnes AA 16' 3"  (NW)

2 ROBERTS, Tommy Saint Agnes AA 15' 51 /2  (NW)

3 VAN ZANTE, Vince Saint Joseph AA 15' 5"  (NW)

4 NEWKIRK, Nicholas Corpus Christi A 14' 73 /4  (NW)

5 KRATOFIL, Jack Ascension AA 14' 51 /2  (NW)

6 WHITE, Ethan Holy Cross A 14' 3"  (NW)

7 RAMUS, Olivier Saint Paul A 14' 21 /2  (NW)

8 JAPS, Isaac Ascension AA 13' 9"  (NW)

9 VANWALLEGHEM, Charles Holy Cross A 13' 7"  (NW)

#92 Boys Long Jump (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
10 ARENSBERG, Zach Holy Cross A 13' 6"  (NW)

11 TOSCHI, Gavin Saint Agnes AA 13' 51 /2  (NW)

12 MCGLINN, Jack Good Shepherd A 11' 113 /4  (NW)

#93 Girls Long Jump (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 JOYCE, Molly Good Shepherd A 13' 71 /2  (NW) 2(1)

2 HARTTER, Emma Holy Rosary Wea 13' 61 /2  (NW) 2(2)

3 HULCHER, Beau Corpus Christi A 13' 5"  (NW) 2(3)

4 WILSON, Charlie Saint Agnes AA 13' 1"  (NW) 2(4)

5 JONES, Alexandra Saint Paul A 12' 91 /2  (NW) 2(5)

6 HESS, Mae Saint Agnes AA 12' 8"  (NW) 2(6)

7 HAYNES, Bella Saint Joseph AA 12' 61 /2  (NW) 2(7)

8 ATCHITY, Anna Saint Agnes AA 12' 3"  (NW) 2(8)

9 MOODIE, Jayne Saint Joseph AA 11' 111 /2  (NW) 2(9)

10 CORDOVA, Sarah Ascension AA 11' 6"  (NW) 2(10)

11 ROBERTS, Adrianna Saint Agnes AA 11' 21 /2  (NW) 2(11)

12 GABALDON, Veronica Saint Agnes AA 11' 01 /2  (NW) 1(1)

13 ERNZEN, Grace Saint Joseph AA 10' 9"  (NW) 2(12)

14 HULL, Lana Corpus Christi A 10' 81 /2  (NW) 1(2)

15 MENTZER, Anna Holy Cross A 10' 7"  (NW) 1(3)

16 MULICH, Isabella Saint Agnes AA 10' 1"  (NW) 1(4)

17 MOLEN, Ila John Paul II A 9' 91 /2  (NW) 1(5)

18 HENSLEY, Ila Saint Agnes AA 9' 71 /2  (NW) 1(6)

19 BROWN, Jade John Paul II A 8' 3"  (NW) 1(7)

20 GORMAN, Josie Corpus Christi A 7' 1"  (NW) 1(8)

21 HLADKY, Isabelle Good Shepherd A 6' 31 /2  (NW) 1(9)

NGUY, Evelyn Ascension AA DNS  (NW) 1

MUEHLBERGER, Olivia Saint Agnes AA DNS  (NW) 1

DENNING, Clara Saint Paul A DNS  (NW) 1

LOMSHEK, Teja Ascension AA DNS  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 GABALDON, Veronica Saint Agnes AA 11' 01 /2  (NW)

2 HULL, Lana Corpus Christi A 10' 81 /2  (NW)

3 MENTZER, Anna Holy Cross A 10' 7"  (NW)

4 MULICH, Isabella Saint Agnes AA 10' 1"  (NW)

5 MOLEN, Ila John Paul II A 9' 91 /2  (NW)

6 HENSLEY, Ila Saint Agnes AA 9' 71 /2  (NW)

7 BROWN, Jade John Paul II A 8' 3"  (NW)

8 GORMAN, Josie Corpus Christi A 7' 1"  (NW)

9 HLADKY, Isabelle Good Shepherd A 6' 31 /2  (NW)

NGUY, Evelyn Ascension AA DNS  (NW)

MUEHLBERGER, Olivia Saint Agnes AA DNS  (NW)

DENNING, Clara Saint Paul A DNS  (NW)
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#93 Girls Long Jump (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 2 of 2

1 JOYCE, Molly Good Shepherd A 13' 71 /2  (NW)

2 HARTTER, Emma Holy Rosary Wea 13' 61 /2  (NW)

3 HULCHER, Beau Corpus Christi A 13' 5"  (NW)

4 WILSON, Charlie Saint Agnes AA 13' 1"  (NW)

5 JONES, Alexandra Saint Paul A 12' 91 /2  (NW)

6 HESS, Mae Saint Agnes AA 12' 8"  (NW)

7 HAYNES, Bella Saint Joseph AA 12' 61 /2  (NW)

8 ATCHITY, Anna Saint Agnes AA 12' 3"  (NW)

9 MOODIE, Jayne Saint Joseph AA 11' 111 /2  (NW)

10 CORDOVA, Sarah Ascension AA 11' 6"  (NW)

11 ROBERTS, Adrianna Saint Agnes AA 11' 21 /2  (NW)

12 ERNZEN, Grace Saint Joseph AA 10' 9"  (NW)

LOMSHEK, Teja Ascension AA DNS  (NW)

#94 Girls Long Jump (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 REYNOLDS, Ava Saint Joseph AA 11' 9"  (NW) 2(1)

2 REYNOLDS, Letty Saint Joseph AA 11' 5"  (NW) 2(2)

3 PANKEY, Oakley Holy Rosary Wea 10' 91 /4  (NW) 2(3)

4 MCCALLUM, Catalina Holy Cross A 10' 51 /2  (NW) 2(4)

5 DEPPERSCHMIDT, Claire Ascension AA 10' 5"  (NW) 1(1)

6 PICK, Eleanor Saint Joseph AA 10' 43 /4  (NW) 2(5)

7 GANGEL, Collins John Paul II A 10' 31 /2  (NW) 2(6)

8 WALLACE, Caroline Good Shepherd A 10' 0"  (NW) 2(7)

9 HOLMES, Abby Saint Agnes AA 9' 11"  (NW) 2(8)

10 HOFFMAN, Skyler Saint Joseph AA 9' 6"  (NW) 1(2)

11 O'HARA, Adelaide John Paul II A 9' 31 /4  (NW) 1(3)

12 JAKSA, Julia Saint Joseph AA 9' 21 /2  (NW) 2(9)

13 DONEGAN, Monica Saint Paul A 9' 13 /4  (NW) 1(4)

14 DAVIDSON, Priya Saint Joseph AA 9' 11 /2  (NW) 2(10)

15 ALIGO, Giuliana Corpus Christi A 9' 01 /4  (NW) 1(5)

16 EHMAN, Ella Ascension AA 8' 7"  (NW) 1(6)

17 GAVULA, Abigail Ascension AA 8' 6"  (NW) 1(7)

18 YEATS, Anna Saint Paul A 8' 13 /4  (NW) 1(8)

19 DOMINGUEZ MORALES, Ana Good Shepherd A 8' 0"  (NW) 1(9)

20 MOLEN, Ava John Paul II A 7' 91 /2  (NW) 1(10)

21 GUIDRY, Olivia Saint Agnes AA 7' 83 /4  (NW) 2(11)

22 LANIER, Dani Holy Rosary Wea 7' 61 /2  (NW) 1(11)

23 HASTON, Maeve Good Shepherd A 7' 0"  (NW) 1(12)

PUNSWICK, Cate Holy Cross A DNS  (NW) 1

BAILEY, Emery Corpus Christi A DNS  (NW) 2

GILL, Joplin Saint Paul A DNS  (NW) 2

MILLIGAN, Brooklyn Saint Agnes AA DNS  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS

#94 Girls Long Jump (5th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 DEPPERSCHMIDT, Claire Ascension AA 10' 5"  (NW)

2 HOFFMAN, Skyler Saint Joseph AA 9' 6"  (NW)

3 O'HARA, Adelaide John Paul II A 9' 31 /4  (NW)

4 DONEGAN, Monica Saint Paul A 9' 13 /4  (NW)

5 ALIGO, Giuliana Corpus Christi A 9' 01 /4  (NW)

6 EHMAN, Ella Ascension AA 8' 7"  (NW)

7 GAVULA, Abigail Ascension AA 8' 6"  (NW)

8 YEATS, Anna Saint Paul A 8' 13 /4  (NW)

9 DOMINGUEZ MORALES, Ana Good Shepherd A 8' 0"  (NW)

10 MOLEN, Ava John Paul II A 7' 91 /2  (NW)

11 LANIER, Dani Holy Rosary Wea 7' 61 /2  (NW)

12 HASTON, Maeve Good Shepherd A 7' 0"  (NW)

PUNSWICK, Cate Holy Cross A DNS  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 REYNOLDS, Ava Saint Joseph AA 11' 9"  (NW)

2 REYNOLDS, Letty Saint Joseph AA 11' 5"  (NW)

3 PANKEY, Oakley Holy Rosary Wea 10' 91 /4  (NW)

4 MCCALLUM, Catalina Holy Cross A 10' 51 /2  (NW)

5 PICK, Eleanor Saint Joseph AA 10' 43 /4  (NW)

6 GANGEL, Collins John Paul II A 10' 31 /2  (NW)

7 WALLACE, Caroline Good Shepherd A 10' 0"  (NW)

8 HOLMES, Abby Saint Agnes AA 9' 11"  (NW)

9 JAKSA, Julia Saint Joseph AA 9' 21 /2  (NW)

10 DAVIDSON, Priya Saint Joseph AA 9' 11 /2  (NW)

11 GUIDRY, Olivia Saint Agnes AA 7' 83 /4  (NW)

BAILEY, Emery Corpus Christi A DNS  (NW)

GILL, Joplin Saint Paul A DNS  (NW)

MILLIGAN, Brooklyn Saint Agnes AA DNS  (NW)

#95 Girls Long Jump (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 GONZALES, Makayla Good Shepherd A 14' 81 /2  (NW) 2(1)

2 CORNELL, Bella Saint Joseph AA 14' 81 /4  (NW) 2(2)

3 SEALS, Chloe Ascension AA 14' 1"  (NW) 2(3)

4 SOLDEVILLA, Esther Saint Joseph AA 14' 0"  (NW) 2(4)

5 KELLERMAN, Kaitlyn Saint Ann A 13' 51 /2  (NW) 2(5)

6 ORTIZ, Naomi Saint Ann A 13' 41 /2  (NW) 2(6)

7 THOMAS, Mira John Paul II A 12' 81 /2  (NW) 2(7)

8 FRIZELLE, Tyler Saint Agnes AA 12' 71 /2  (NW) 2(8)

9 TROY, Lilah Holy Cross A 12' 6"  (NW) 2(9)

10 BUTLER, June Saint Ann A 11' 9"  (NW) 1(1)

11 WICHMANN, Eleanor Holy Cross A 11' 81 /2  (NW) 1(2)

12 BAZARNE, Caroline Saint Paul A 11' 51 /2  (NW) 2(10)

13 WATSON, Caitlin Good Shepherd A 11' 3"  (NW) 2(11)

14 WOLFE, Chesney Saint Paul A 11' 21 /2  (NW) 1(3)

15 SCHOENHOFER, Lillian Saint Paul A 11' 0"  (NW) 1(4)
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#95 Girls Long Jump (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
16 MURTHA, Laney Saint Agnes AA 10' 21 /2  (NW) 1(5)

17 RIALTI, Ava Saint Paul A 9' 81 /2  (NW) 1(6)

18 STRONG, Emery John Paul II A 8' 10"  (NW) 1(7)

PRADILLO, Paola Saint Paul A DNS  (NW) 1

GARCIA, Isis Saint Paul A DNS  (NW) 1

LEDESMA, Lizeth Saint Agnes AA DNS  (NW) 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 BUTLER, June Saint Ann A 11' 9"  (NW)

2 WICHMANN, Eleanor Holy Cross A 11' 81 /2  (NW)

3 WOLFE, Chesney Saint Paul A 11' 21 /2  (NW)

4 SCHOENHOFER, Lillian Saint Paul A 11' 0"  (NW)

5 MURTHA, Laney Saint Agnes AA 10' 21 /2  (NW)

6 RIALTI, Ava Saint Paul A 9' 81 /2  (NW)

7 STRONG, Emery John Paul II A 8' 10"  (NW)

PRADILLO, Paola Saint Paul A DNS  (NW)

GARCIA, Isis Saint Paul A DNS  (NW)

LEDESMA, Lizeth Saint Agnes AA DNS  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 GONZALES, Makayla Good Shepherd A 14' 81 /2  (NW)

2 CORNELL, Bella Saint Joseph AA 14' 81 /4  (NW)

3 SEALS, Chloe Ascension AA 14' 1"  (NW)

4 SOLDEVILLA, Esther Saint Joseph AA 14' 0"  (NW)

5 KELLERMAN, Kaitlyn Saint Ann A 13' 51 /2  (NW)

6 ORTIZ, Naomi Saint Ann A 13' 41 /2  (NW)

7 THOMAS, Mira John Paul II A 12' 81 /2  (NW)

8 FRIZELLE, Tyler Saint Agnes AA 12' 71 /2  (NW)

9 TROY, Lilah Holy Cross A 12' 6"  (NW)

10 BAZARNE, Caroline Saint Paul A 11' 51 /2  (NW)

11 WATSON, Caitlin Good Shepherd A 11' 3"  (NW)

#96 Girls Long Jump (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 COLLIER, Eloise Saint Ann A 13' 0"  (NW)

2 CIKOT, Avery Holy Cross A 11' 113 /4  (NW)

3 DVORAK, Abby Good Shepherd A 11' 53 /4  (NW)

4 WHITE, Sarah Holy Cross A 11' 41 /4  (NW)

5 AYALA, Ava Corpus Christi A 11' 3"  (NW)

6 BOSCO, Gianna Good Shepherd A 10' 83 /4  (NW)

7 HILL, June Holy Rosary Wea 10' 73 /4  (NW)

8 TOSCHI, Sonya Saint Agnes AA 10' 6"  (NW)

9 GIBSON, Georgia Saint Agnes AA 9' 101 /2  (NW)

10 ZYSK, Adelyn Saint John the E A9' 83 /4  (NW)

11 DUDZIK, Lauren Holy Rosary Wea 9' 7"  (NW)

12 JACKSON, Teagan Saint Joseph AA 9' 63 /4  (NW)

#96 Girls Long Jump (6th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
13 KELLERMAN, Bridget Saint Ann A 9' 61 /4  (NW)

14 MEYER-YU, Kia'i Saint Agnes AA 9' 2"  (NW)

15 BLASDEL, Evelyn Saint Ann A 7' 8"  (NW)

SHADDOX, Sydney Holy Rosary Wea DNS  (NW)

#97 Boys Shot Put (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 TOSCHI, Gavin Saint Agnes AA 38' 5" 2(1)

2 THOLEN, Teddy Saint Joseph AA 34' 51 /2 2(2)

3 ROBERTS, Tommy Saint Agnes AA 34' 41 /2 2(3)

4 TOMSIC, Miles Saint Joseph AA 31' 6" 1(1)

5 COLLETTE, Leland Saint Joseph AA 29' 111 /2 2(4)

6 REIDY, Cormac Good Shepherd A 29' 31 /2 2(5)

7 MCLENON, Finnian Holy Cross A 28' 3" 2(6)

8 WHITE, Ethan Holy Cross A 28' 2" 2(7)

9 KRATOFIL, Jack Ascension AA 26' 111 /2 2(8)

10 GELHAUS, Grant Saint Ann A 24' 6" 1(2)

11 CANALE, Maximus Saint Ann A 24' 5" 1(3)

12 VANWALLEGHEM, Charles Holy Cross A 24' 3" 1(4)

13 CLEMENTS, Oliver Saint Agnes AA 23' 9" 1(5)

BIRD, Brooks Corpus Christi A DNS 1

DAHLSTRAND, Jack Corpus Christi A DNS 1

ZIMMER, Leyton Ascension AA DNS 1

GITTEMEIER, Lyndon Ascension AA DNS 1

PUNSWICK, John Holy Cross A DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 TOMSIC, Miles Saint Joseph AA 31' 6"

2 GELHAUS, Grant Saint Ann A 24' 6"

3 CANALE, Maximus Saint Ann A 24' 5"

4 VANWALLEGHEM, Charles Holy Cross A 24' 3"

5 CLEMENTS, Oliver Saint Agnes AA 23' 9"

ZIMMER, Leyton Ascension AA DNS

DAHLSTRAND, Jack Corpus Christi A DNS

BIRD, Brooks Corpus Christi A DNS

GITTEMEIER, Lyndon Ascension AA DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 TOSCHI, Gavin Saint Agnes AA 38' 5"

2 THOLEN, Teddy Saint Joseph AA 34' 51 /2

3 ROBERTS, Tommy Saint Agnes AA 34' 41 /2

4 COLLETTE, Leland Saint Joseph AA 29' 111 /2

5 REIDY, Cormac Good Shepherd A 29' 31 /2

6 MCLENON, Finnian Holy Cross A 28' 3"

7 WHITE, Ethan Holy Cross A 28' 2"

8 KRATOFIL, Jack Ascension AA 26' 111 /2
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#97 Boys Shot Put (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark

PUNSWICK, John Holy Cross A DNS

#98 Boys Shot Put (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 WONDRA, Colton Corpus Christi A 29' 01 /2

2 BARR, Jagger Saint John the E A27' 10"

3 RUTLEDGE, Weston Holy Rosary Wea 23' 111 /2

4 WACKER, Ryan Good Shepherd A 21' 2"

5 BOSLEY, Will Holy Rosary Wea 20' 111 /2

6 GREEN, Nicholas Saint John the E A20' 41 /2

7 SCHMITZ, Jonathan Good Shepherd A 20' 31 /2

8 CUNNINGHAM, Brock Corpus Christi A 19' 101 /2

9 BARNES, Bennett Saint Paul A 17' 01 /2

10 WILSON, Ben Good Shepherd A 11' 8"

#99 Boys Shot Put (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 MCGINNIS, Owen Corpus Christi A 32' 21 /2

2 CHACON, Sione Saint Joseph AA 30' 21 /2

3 MUTINDA, Alexander Saint Paul A 29' 2"

4 SALB, Leo Corpus Christi A 28' 3"

5 CRUSE, Daniel John Paul II A 27' 71 /2

6 YARBROUGH, Elijah John Paul II A 27' 6"

7 MESMER, Asher Saint Joseph AA 27' 11 /2

8 RODRIGUEZ, David Saint Joseph AA 25' 61 /2

9 MEYER, Weston Saint Agnes AA 25' 11 /2

10 CRONIN, Killian John Paul II A 19' 10"

11 WALSH, Owen Saint Agnes AA 19' 01 /2

12 GRACZYK, Oliver John Paul II A 18' 31 /2

LORENZ, Sage Saint Joseph AA DNS

GAST, Josh Good Shepherd A DNS

#100 Boys Shot Put (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 DAVIS, Beckham Saint Joseph AA 25' 61 /2

2 BIRD, Easton Corpus Christi A 24' 6"

3 WICHMANN, Will Holy Cross A 22' 71 /2

4 SCHRAEDER, Isaac Saint Agnes AA 22' 6"

5 ROCKFORD, Joe Mike Saint Paul A 20' 2"

6 RIEKE, Mason Saint Joseph AA 20' 01 /2

7 MOLONEY, Thomas Good Shepherd A 17' 1"

8 KRISCHE, Levi Saint John the E A15' 6"

9 MESMER, Brooks Saint Joseph AA 14' 0"

#101 Girls Shot Put (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CIANI, Norah John Paul II A 21' 61 /2

#101 Girls Shot Put (5th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
2 EICKHOLT, Emerson Holy Cross A 17' 73 /4

3 THOMPSON, Payton Saint Joseph AA 15' 10"

4 O'BRIEN, Victoria Holy Cross A 15' 0"

5 ENFIELD, Holly Saint Joseph AA 14' 9"

6 SCOTT, Elliana Corpus Christi A 14' 8"

7 SLOWIK, Ramona John Paul II A 14' 3"

8 LEMKE, Amelia Holy Rosary Wea 13' 10"

9 JONES, Hannah Good Shepherd A 12' 11"

10 WHITE, Anna Saint Joseph AA 12' 51 /2

11 MOLEN, Ava John Paul II A 11' 10"

12 NUNNINK, Ella Saint Joseph AA 9' 8"

#102 Girls Shot Put (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 HART, Olivia John Paul II A 20' 41 /2

2 WHITE, Sarah Holy Cross A 17' 11"

3 VELAZQUEZ, Diana Holy Cross A 16' 51 /2

4 JACKSON, Teagan Saint Joseph AA 16' 5"

#103 Girls Shot Put (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 PARKS, Haven Saint Agnes AA 33' 11 /4

2 ROBERTS, Adrianna Saint Agnes AA 29' 11"

3 GABALDON, Veronica Saint Agnes AA 26' 31 /2

4 PAYNE, Layla Holy Rosary Wea 25' 71 /2

5 ZARATE, Lucero Saint Joseph AA 23' 8"

6 MENTZER, Anna Holy Cross A 23' 4"

7 OLER, Ella John Paul II A 20' 4"

8 ANCELL, Molly Saint Joseph AA 18' 91 /2

9 PAUL, Lola Holy Cross A 17' 10"

#104 Girls Shot Put (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SMITH, Genevieve Holy Cross A 29' 11"

2 BICHELMEYER, Evelyn Saint Joseph AA 28' 8"

3 SUPER, Chloe Saint Ann A 24' 51 /2

4 MCGLINN, Mia Good Shepherd A 24' 2"

5 SMITH, Elizabeth Saint Agnes AA 22' 0"

6 BUTLER, June Saint Ann A 21' 9"

7 FONSECA, Finlee Saint Joseph AA 19' 8"

8 STRONG, Emery John Paul II A 19' 0"

9 MEARS, Addison Saint Joseph AA 18' 01 /2

#200 Girls 1600 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 DAVIDSON, Priya Saint Joseph AA 6:59.44

2 SLOWIK, Ramona John Paul II A 7:13.29
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#200 Girls 1600 Meters (5th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
3 GUIDRY, Olivia Saint Agnes AA 8:05.35

CARDADOR, Kate Saint Agnes AA DNS

#202 Girls 1600 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BLECKMAN, Lucille Good Shepherd A 6:56.70

2 HLADKY, Isabelle Good Shepherd A 7:59.88

#203 Girls 1600 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 RYAN, Isabella Ascension AA 6:44.65

2 MURTHA, Laney Saint Agnes AA 6:53.39

SEGER, Rachel Ascension AA DNS

#204 Boys 1600 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SEEFELDT, Ian Ascension AA 6:05.35

2 MEGGISON, Tucker Saint Joseph AA 6:08.46

3 TRAUSCH, Leo Holy Cross A 6:31.63

4 ASSEFA, Lukus John Paul II A 6:34.03

5 PHELPS, Noah Saint Ann A 6:43.26

6 SCRIBNER, Thomas Good Shepherd A 7:17.56

#205 Boys 1600 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BUSH, Henry Saint Ann A 6:12.56

2 TEETER, Kolbe Good Shepherd A 6:37.12

3 WAGNER, Colton Good Shepherd A 7:08.59

4 BROWNLEE, Miles Ascension AA 7:12.97

5 WILSON, Ben Good Shepherd A 8:09.33

STRUBE, Tanner Ascension AA DNS

#206 Boys 1600 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 PICCIRILLO, Travis John Paul II A 5:54.74

2 TRAUSCH, Paul Holy Cross A 6:29.80

FOSTER, Davis Good Shepherd A DNS

GAST, Josh Good Shepherd A DNS

#207 Boys 1600 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 NEWKIRK, Nicholas Corpus Christi A 5:00.31

2 ARENSBERG, Zach Holy Cross A 5:05.00

3 JAPS, Isaac Ascension AA 5:34.11

4 CARDADOR, Calvin Saint Agnes AA 5:38.06

5 MOLONEY, James Good Shepherd A 5:48.65

6 OHMES, Bradley Saint Joseph AA 6:11.23

#207 Boys 1600 Meters (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
7 BODDICKER, Thomas Ascension AA 6:49.16

#208 Girls 100 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GAVULA, Abigail Ascension AA 14.92  (NW) 4(1)

2 PANKEY, Oakley Holy Rosary Wea 15.23  (NW) 2(1)

3 WALLACE, Caroline Good Shepherd A 15.50  (NW) 4(2)

4 REYNOLDS, Ava Saint Joseph AA 15.55  (NW) 4(3)

5 WELLER, Lyla Saint Joseph AA 15.80  (NW) 4(4)

6 MEARS, Reese Saint Joseph AA 16.17  (NW) 4(5)

7 THOMAS, Monica Holy Rosary Wea 16.35  (NW) 2(2)

8 HORNUNG, Emma Ascension AA 16.38  (NW) 4(6)

9 REYNOLDS, Letty Saint Joseph AA 16.42  (NW) 4(7)

10 ALIGO, Giuliana Corpus Christi A 16.61  (NW) 2(3)

11 KELLERMAN, Audrey Ascension AA 16.74  (NW) 4(8)

12 CIANI, Norah John Paul II A 16.93  (NW) 2(4)

13 LYNN, Paige Corpus Christi A 17.51  (NW) 2(5)

14 LEMKE, Amelia Holy Rosary Wea 17.56  (NW) 2(6)

15 DEPPERSCHMIDT, Claire Ascension AA 17.73  (NW) 3(1)

16 MCCALLUM, Catalina Holy Cross A 17.88  (NW) 2(7)

17 MOLEN, Ava John Paul II A 18.10  (NW) 1(1)

18 HASTON, Maeve Good Shepherd A 18.41  (NW) 3(2)

19 DOMINGUEZ MORALES, Ana Good Shepherd A 18.55  (NW) 3(3)

20 HLADKY, Zoe Good Shepherd A 18.64  (NW) 3(4)

21 HOLMES, Abby Saint Agnes AA 19.01  (NW) 3(5)

22 LANIER, Dani Holy Rosary Wea 19.08  (NW) 1(2)

23 SCOTT, Elliana Corpus Christi A 19.21  (NW) 1(3)

BAILEY, Emery Corpus Christi A DNS  (NW) 1

PUNSWICK, Cate Holy Cross A DNS  (NW) 2

RISCOE, Audrey Ascension AA DNS  (NW) 3

LYNCH, Aiden Saint Agnes AA DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 MOLEN, Ava John Paul II A 18.10

2 LANIER, Dani Holy Rosary Wea 19.08

3 SCOTT, Elliana Corpus Christi A 19.21

BAILEY, Emery Corpus Christi A DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 PANKEY, Oakley Holy Rosary Wea 15.23

2 THOMAS, Monica Holy Rosary Wea 16.35

3 ALIGO, Giuliana Corpus Christi A 16.61

4 CIANI, Norah John Paul II A 16.93

5 LYNN, Paige Corpus Christi A 17.51

6 LEMKE, Amelia Holy Rosary Wea 17.56

7 MCCALLUM, Catalina Holy Cross A 17.88

CYO#4 BISHOP MIEGE A & AA CITY 2024
Roeland Park, KS
Bishop Miege HS

Saturday, May 4, 2024
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 5/4/2024 9:23 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 8



#208 Girls 100 Meters (5th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

PUNSWICK, Cate Holy Cross A DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 DEPPERSCHMIDT, Claire Ascension AA 17.73

2 HASTON, Maeve Good Shepherd A 18.41

3 DOMINGUEZ MORALES, Ana Good Shepherd A 18.55

4 HLADKY, Zoe Good Shepherd A 18.64

5 HOLMES, Abby Saint Agnes AA 19.01

RISCOE, Audrey Ascension AA DNS

LYNCH, Aiden Saint Agnes AA DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 GAVULA, Abigail Ascension AA 14.92

2 WALLACE, Caroline Good Shepherd A 15.50

3 REYNOLDS, Ava Saint Joseph AA 15.55

4 WELLER, Lyla Saint Joseph AA 15.80

5 MEARS, Reese Saint Joseph AA 16.17

6 HORNUNG, Emma Ascension AA 16.38

7 REYNOLDS, Letty Saint Joseph AA 16.42

8 KELLERMAN, Audrey Ascension AA 16.74

#209 Girls 100 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 COLLIER, Eloise Saint Ann A 14.60  (NW) 2(1)

2 HILL, June Holy Rosary Wea 14.63  (NW) 1(1)

3 SNYDER, Ruby Saint Agnes AA 15.44  (NW) 3(1)

4 VOHS, Mila Holy Rosary Wea 15.83  (NW) 2(2)

5 ZYSK, Adelyn Saint John the E A 15.84  (NW) 2(3)

6 DVORAK, Abby Good Shepherd A 15.88  (NW) 3(2)

7 WILKERSON, Cecelia Saint Ann A 15.89  (NW) 2(4)

8 AYALA, Ava Corpus Christi A 16.45  (NW) 2(5)

9 WHITE, Sarah Holy Cross A 16.46  (NW) 2(6)

10 KELLERMAN, Bridget Saint Ann A 16.46  (NW) 2(7)

11 BOSCO, Gianna Good Shepherd A 16.63  (NW) 3(3)

12 MURRAY, Alexis Ascension AA 16.89  (NW) 3(4)

13 MEYER-YU, Kia'i Saint Agnes AA 17.06  (NW) 3(5)

14 VELAZQUEZ, Diana Holy Cross A 17.48  (NW) 2(8)

15 HART, Olivia John Paul II A 17.75  (NW) 1(2)

16 MAYER, Nora Ascension AA 18.01  (NW) 3(6)

17 GIGOUS, Fiona Corpus Christi A 19.08  (NW) 1(3)

18 BLASDEL, Evelyn Saint Ann A 19.27  (NW) 1(4)

SHADDOX, Sydney Holy Rosary Wea DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 HILL, June Holy Rosary Wea 14.63

2 HART, Olivia John Paul II A 17.75

3 GIGOUS, Fiona Corpus Christi A 19.08

#209 Girls 100 Meters (6th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 BLASDEL, Evelyn Saint Ann A 19.27

SHADDOX, Sydney Holy Rosary Wea DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 COLLIER, Eloise Saint Ann A 14.60

2 VOHS, Mila Holy Rosary Wea 15.83

3 ZYSK, Adelyn Saint John the E A 15.84

4 WILKERSON, Cecelia Saint Ann A 15.89

5 AYALA, Ava Corpus Christi A 16.45

6 WHITE, Sarah Holy Cross A 16.46

7 KELLERMAN, Bridget Saint Ann A 16.46

8 VELAZQUEZ, Diana Holy Cross A 17.48

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SNYDER, Ruby Saint Agnes AA 15.44

2 DVORAK, Abby Good Shepherd A 15.88

3 BOSCO, Gianna Good Shepherd A 16.63

4 MURRAY, Alexis Ascension AA 16.89

5 MEYER-YU, Kia'i Saint Agnes AA 17.06

6 MAYER, Nora Ascension AA 18.01

#210 Girls 100 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BAILEY, Quinn Good Shepherd A 13.98  (NW) 4(1)

2 WILSON, Charlie Saint Agnes AA 14.57  (NW) 4(2)

3 JONES, Alexandra Saint Paul A 14.66  (NW) 2(1)

4 JOYCE, Molly Good Shepherd A 14.70  (NW) 4(3)

5 BECKER, Ruby Good Shepherd A 14.72  (NW) 4(4)

6 HULL, Lana Corpus Christi A 14.83  (NW) 2(2)

7 PAYNE, Layla Holy Rosary Wea 15.31  (NW) 2(3)

8 ATCHITY, Anna Saint Agnes AA 15.32  (NW) 4(5)

9 HESS, Mae Saint Agnes AA 15.60  (NW) 4(6)

10 ERNZEN, Grace Saint Joseph AA 15.86  (NW) 3(1)

11 HENSLEY, Ila Saint Agnes AA 16.05  (NW) 4(7)

12 GORMAN, Josie Corpus Christi A 16.36  (NW) 1(1)

13 OLER, Ella John Paul II A 16.59  (NW) 1(2)

14 TREJO, Alison Holy Cross A 16.68  (NW) 2(4)

15 MOLEN, Ila John Paul II A 16.90  (NW) 1(3)

16 PARKS, Haven Saint Agnes AA 16.99  (NW) 3(2)

17 MULICH, Isabella Saint Agnes AA 17.88  (NW) 3(3)

18 BROWN, Jade John Paul II A 18.38  (NW) 1(4)

DENNING, Clara Saint Paul A DNS  (NW) 2

NGUY, Evelyn Ascension AA DNS  (NW) 3

LOMSHEK, Teja Ascension AA DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 GORMAN, Josie Corpus Christi A 16.36
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#210 Girls 100 Meters (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 OLER, Ella John Paul II A 16.59

3 MOLEN, Ila John Paul II A 16.90

4 BROWN, Jade John Paul II A 18.38

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 JONES, Alexandra Saint Paul A 14.66

2 HULL, Lana Corpus Christi A 14.83

3 PAYNE, Layla Holy Rosary Wea 15.31

4 TREJO, Alison Holy Cross A 16.68

DENNING, Clara Saint Paul A DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 ERNZEN, Grace Saint Joseph AA 15.86

2 PARKS, Haven Saint Agnes AA 16.99

3 MULICH, Isabella Saint Agnes AA 17.88

NGUY, Evelyn Ascension AA DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 BAILEY, Quinn Good Shepherd A 13.98

2 WILSON, Charlie Saint Agnes AA 14.57

3 JOYCE, Molly Good Shepherd A 14.70

4 BECKER, Ruby Good Shepherd A 14.72

5 ATCHITY, Anna Saint Agnes AA 15.32

6 HESS, Mae Saint Agnes AA 15.60

7 HENSLEY, Ila Saint Agnes AA 16.05

LOMSHEK, Teja Ascension AA DNS

#211 Girls 100 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LEE, Mya Ascension AA 13.66  (NW) 3(1)

2 SEALS, Chloe Ascension AA 14.10  (NW) 3(2)

3 ORELLANO, Starla Ascension AA 14.23  (NW) 3(3)

4 CORNELL, Bella Saint Joseph AA 14.41  (NW) 3(4)

5 SOLDEVILLA, Esther Saint Joseph AA 14.49  (NW) 3(5)

6 ORTIZ, Naomi Saint Ann A 14.52  (NW) 1(1)

7 THOLKES, Maylie Kate Ascension AA 14.83  (NW) 2(1)

8 KAMMERER, Ell Ascension AA 14.85  (NW) 3(6)

9 THOMAS, Mira John Paul II A 14.85  (NW) 1(2)

10 WATSON, Caitlin Good Shepherd A 14.95  (NW) 2(2)

11 BOOS, Alexa Ascension AA 15.04  (NW) 3(7)

12 FRIZELLE, Tyler Saint Agnes AA 15.05  (NW) 3(8)

13 BICHELMEYER, Evelyn Saint Joseph AA 15.24  (NW) 2(3)

14 HERNANDEZ, Clara Holy Cross A 15.48  (NW) 1(3)

15 BUTLER, June Saint Ann A 15.50  (NW) 1(4)

16 SMITH, Genevieve Holy Cross A 15.51  (NW) 1(5)

17 MCGLINN, Mia Good Shepherd A 16.27  (NW) 2(4)

18 SMITH, Elizabeth Saint Agnes AA 17.75  (NW) 2(5)

GONZALES, Makayla Good Shepherd A DNS  (NW) 2

LEDESMA, Lizeth Saint Agnes AA DNS  (NW) 2

#211 Girls 100 Meters (8th grade) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 ORTIZ, Naomi Saint Ann A 14.52

2 THOMAS, Mira John Paul II A 14.85

3 HERNANDEZ, Clara Holy Cross A 15.48

4 BUTLER, June Saint Ann A 15.50

5 SMITH, Genevieve Holy Cross A 15.51

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 THOLKES, Maylie Kate Ascension AA 14.83

2 WATSON, Caitlin Good Shepherd A 14.95

3 BICHELMEYER, Evelyn Saint Joseph AA 15.24

4 MCGLINN, Mia Good Shepherd A 16.27

5 SMITH, Elizabeth Saint Agnes AA 17.75

GONZALES, Makayla Good Shepherd A DNS

LEDESMA, Lizeth Saint Agnes AA DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 LEE, Mya Ascension AA 13.66

2 SEALS, Chloe Ascension AA 14.10

3 ORELLANO, Starla Ascension AA 14.23

4 CORNELL, Bella Saint Joseph AA 14.41

5 SOLDEVILLA, Esther Saint Joseph AA 14.49

6 KAMMERER, Ell Ascension AA 14.85

7 BOOS, Alexa Ascension AA 15.04

8 FRIZELLE, Tyler Saint Agnes AA 15.05

#212 Boys 100 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 TONER, Max Saint John the E A 14.78  (NW) 2(1)

2 DEINES, Seth Saint Joseph AA 14.90  (NW) 4(1)

3 MEREGHETTI, Caden Ascension AA 14.94  (NW) 3(1)

4 SCHONROCK, Hudson Ascension AA 15.09  (NW) 4(2)

5 ROCKFORD, Sammy Saint Paul A 15.38  (NW) 2(2)

6 PETERSON, Leo Saint Joseph AA 15.51  (NW) 4(3)

7 SAN, Raef John Paul II A 15.60  (NW) 2(3)

8 BABER, Jayce Corpus Christi A 15.63  (NW) 2(4)

9 LEMMON, Bill Holy Cross A 15.69  (NW) 2(5)

9 ASTOR, Jameson Saint Agnes AA 15.69  (NW) 4(4)

11 GIESSEL, Kasen Good Shepherd A 15.82  (NW) 4(5)

12 JAKSA, Jacob Saint Joseph AA 16.46  (NW) 4(6)

13 GOLWAY, Jack Ascension AA 16.59  (NW) 3(2)

14 ROCKFORD, Joe Mike Saint Paul A 16.59  (NW) 1(1)

15 KENNEDY, Beau Ascension AA 17.12  (NW) 4(7)

16 ASSEFA, Lukus John Paul II A 17.50  (NW) 1(2)

17 BLECKMAN, Calvin Good Shepherd A 18.06  (NW) 4(8)

18 MORAN, Liam Good Shepherd A 18.27  (NW) 3(3)

19 MUNI, Nathan Good Shepherd A 20.48  (NW) 3(4)

20 BELL, Colin Saint Ann A 20.75  (NW) 1(3)
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#212 Boys 100 Meters (5th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

HUTZELMANN, Luke Saint Paul A DNS  (NW) 1

HEITZ, Luke Good Shepherd A DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 ROCKFORD, Joe Mike Saint Paul A 16.59

2 ASSEFA, Lukus John Paul II A 17.50

3 BELL, Colin Saint Ann A 20.75

HUTZELMANN, Luke Saint Paul A DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 TONER, Max Saint John the E A 14.78

2 ROCKFORD, Sammy Saint Paul A 15.38

3 SAN, Raef John Paul II A 15.60

4 BABER, Jayce Corpus Christi A 15.63

5 LEMMON, Bill Holy Cross A 15.69

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 MEREGHETTI, Caden Ascension AA 14.94

2 GOLWAY, Jack Ascension AA 16.59

3 MORAN, Liam Good Shepherd A 18.27

4 MUNI, Nathan Good Shepherd A 20.48

HEITZ, Luke Good Shepherd A DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 DEINES, Seth Saint Joseph AA 14.90

2 SCHONROCK, Hudson Ascension AA 15.09

3 PETERSON, Leo Saint Joseph AA 15.51

4 ASTOR, Jameson Saint Agnes AA 15.69

5 GIESSEL, Kasen Good Shepherd A 15.82

6 JAKSA, Jacob Saint Joseph AA 16.46

7 KENNEDY, Beau Ascension AA 17.12

8 BLECKMAN, Calvin Good Shepherd A 18.06

#213 Boys 100 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BLETTNER, Dane Corpus Christi A 13.47  (NW) 2(1)

2 BARR, Jagger Saint John the E A 13.69  (NW) 2(2)

3 CORNELL, Harrison Saint Joseph AA 13.84  (NW) 4(1)

4 REYES, Cameron Good Shepherd A 14.25  (NW) 4(2)

5 GURROLA, Joshua Holy Cross A 14.54  (NW) 2(3)

6 HALL, Barrett Saint Agnes AA 15.21  (NW) 4(3)

7 UNDERWOOD, Tripp Corpus Christi A 15.40  (NW) 2(4)

8 LEE, Blaise Ascension AA 15.45  (NW) 3(1)

9 MICHAELS, Levi Saint Joseph AA 15.47  (NW) 4(4)

10 SKILLMAN, Tucker Holy Cross A 15.53  (NW) 2(5)

11 EASUM, Jake Saint Agnes AA 15.58  (NW) 4(5)

12 WONDRA, Colton Corpus Christi A 15.81  (NW) 2(6)

13 CARRENO ROMAN, Esau Saint Paul A 16.02  (NW) 1(1)

#213 Boys 100 Meters (6th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
14 WARLICK, Gus Saint Agnes AA 16.12  (NW) 4(6)

15 GREEN, Nicholas Saint John the E A 16.71  (NW) 1(2)

16 RUTLEDGE, Weston Holy Rosary Wea 16.79  (NW) 2(7)

17 SRIRAM, Atharva Ascension AA 17.46  (NW) 3(2)

18 KRATOFIL, Luke Ascension AA 18.42  (NW) 3(3)

19 CUNNINGHAM, Brock Corpus Christi A 18.57  (NW) 1(3)

20 BARNES, Bennett Saint Paul A 19.46  (NW) 1(4)

PAREDES, Joaquin Holy Cross A DNS  (NW) 1

SUBLETTE, Joshua Holy Cross A DNS  (NW) 2

KIRILOV, Andy Ascension AA DNS  (NW) 3

KUENZIE, Ethan Ascension AA DNS  (NW) 3

RONAN, Joey Ascension AA DNS  (NW) 4

BREIDENTHAL, Miles Saint Agnes AA DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 CARRENO ROMAN, Esau Saint Paul A 16.02

2 GREEN, Nicholas Saint John the E A 16.71

3 CUNNINGHAM, Brock Corpus Christi A 18.57

4 BARNES, Bennett Saint Paul A 19.46

PAREDES, Joaquin Holy Cross A DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 BLETTNER, Dane Corpus Christi A 13.47

2 BARR, Jagger Saint John the E A 13.69

3 GURROLA, Joshua Holy Cross A 14.54

4 UNDERWOOD, Tripp Corpus Christi A 15.40

5 SKILLMAN, Tucker Holy Cross A 15.53

6 WONDRA, Colton Corpus Christi A 15.81

7 RUTLEDGE, Weston Holy Rosary Wea 16.79

SUBLETTE, Joshua Holy Cross A DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 LEE, Blaise Ascension AA 15.45

2 SRIRAM, Atharva Ascension AA 17.46

3 KRATOFIL, Luke Ascension AA 18.42

KIRILOV, Andy Ascension AA DNS

KUENZIE, Ethan Ascension AA DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 CORNELL, Harrison Saint Joseph AA 13.84

2 REYES, Cameron Good Shepherd A 14.25

3 HALL, Barrett Saint Agnes AA 15.21

4 MICHAELS, Levi Saint Joseph AA 15.47

5 EASUM, Jake Saint Agnes AA 15.58

6 WARLICK, Gus Saint Agnes AA 16.12

RONAN, Joey Ascension AA DNS

BREIDENTHAL, Miles Saint Agnes AA DNS
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#214 Boys 100 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BOWLES, Aidan Saint Paul A 12.93  (NW) 2(1)

2 BATEMAN, Spencer Corpus Christi A 13.38  (NW) 2(2)

3 ZOLLARS, Cameron Saint Agnes AA 13.56  (NW) 4(1)

4 BALDWIN, Colter Corpus Christi A 13.59  (NW) 2(3)

5 SHUM, Jai Good Shepherd A 13.64  (NW) 4(2)

6 CURRAN, Robert Saint John the E A 13.65  (NW) 1(1)

7 YARBROUGH, Elijah John Paul II A 13.80  (NW) 2(4)

8 MUTINDA, Alexander Saint Paul A 13.82  (NW) 2(5)

9 MCGINNIS, Owen Corpus Christi A 13.87  (NW) 1(2)

10 CARA, Dominic John Paul II A 13.91  (NW) 2(6)

11 HERNANDEZ, Elijah Saint Joseph AA 14.08  (NW) 4(3)

12 CRUSE, Daniel John Paul II A 14.26  (NW) 2(7)

13 PEREIRA, Augustus Ascension AA 14.65  (NW) 3(1)

14 SCOTT, Ben Corpus Christi A 14.71  (NW) 1(3)

15 WREN, Dylan Saint Joseph AA 14.83  (NW) 4(4)

16 MESMER, Asher Saint Joseph AA 15.60  (NW) 3(2)

17 DONEGAN, Gabriel Saint Paul A 15.63  (NW) 1(4)

18 OROPEZA, Austin Saint Agnes AA 15.76  (NW) 4(5)

19 CLOUTMAN, Timothy John Paul II A 15.79  (NW) 1(5)

20 CHACON, Sione Saint Joseph AA 16.12  (NW) 3(3)

21 BABER, Kaden Corpus Christi A 16.74  (NW) 2(8)

22 BACA, Dariel John Paul II A 17.78  (NW) 1(6)

ENGELKEN, Dylan Corpus Christi A DNS  (NW) 1

COLLADO, Liam Saint Paul A DNS  (NW) 1

CABRERA, Santos Saint Agnes AA DNS  (NW) 3

RISCOE, Austin Ascension AA DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 CURRAN, Robert Saint John the E A 13.65

2 MCGINNIS, Owen Corpus Christi A 13.87

3 SCOTT, Ben Corpus Christi A 14.71

4 DONEGAN, Gabriel Saint Paul A 15.63

5 CLOUTMAN, Timothy John Paul II A 15.79

6 BACA, Dariel John Paul II A 17.78

ENGELKEN, Dylan Corpus Christi A DNS

COLLADO, Liam Saint Paul A DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 BOWLES, Aidan Saint Paul A 12.93

2 BATEMAN, Spencer Corpus Christi A 13.38

3 BALDWIN, Colter Corpus Christi A 13.59

4 YARBROUGH, Elijah John Paul II A 13.80

5 MUTINDA, Alexander Saint Paul A 13.82

6 CARA, Dominic John Paul II A 13.91

7 CRUSE, Daniel John Paul II A 14.26

#214 Boys 100 Meters (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
8 BABER, Kaden Corpus Christi A 16.74

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 PEREIRA, Augustus Ascension AA 14.65

2 MESMER, Asher Saint Joseph AA 15.60

3 CHACON, Sione Saint Joseph AA 16.12

CABRERA, Santos Saint Agnes AA DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 ZOLLARS, Cameron Saint Agnes AA 13.56

2 SHUM, Jai Good Shepherd A 13.64

3 HERNANDEZ, Elijah Saint Joseph AA 14.08

4 WREN, Dylan Saint Joseph AA 14.83

5 OROPEZA, Austin Saint Agnes AA 15.76

RISCOE, Austin Ascension AA DNS

#215 Boys 100 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 VAN ZANTE, Vince Saint Joseph AA 12.22  (NW) 4(1)

2 HOUSE, Andrew John Paul II A 12.31  (NW) 2(1)

3 O'CONNOR, Carter Saint Agnes AA 12.62  (NW) 4(2)

4 BACA, Ivan John Paul II A 12.95  (NW) 2(2)

5 BOSCO, Joey Good Shepherd A 13.03  (NW) 4(3)

6 COLLETTE, Leland Saint Joseph AA 13.08  (NW) 4(4)

7 LATENSER, Luke Saint Agnes AA 13.23  (NW) 4(5)

8 ELLA, Andrew Holy Cross A 13.59  (NW) 2(3)

9 KRATOFIL, Jack Ascension AA 13.66  (NW) 4(6)

10 BIRD, Brooks Corpus Christi A 13.74  (NW) 1(1)

11 MCLENON, Finnian Holy Cross A 13.84  (NW) 2(4)

12 JENNISON, Augustin Ascension AA 13.89  (NW) 4(7)

13 REIDY, Cormac Good Shepherd A 14.31  (NW) 3(1)

14 CRONIN, Leo John Paul II A 14.68  (NW) 3(2)

15 GELHAUS, Grant Saint Ann A 14.80  (NW) 2(5)

16 BLEYTHING, Sam Saint Ann A 14.81  (NW) 2(6)

17 MCCALL, Mitchell Holy Cross A 15.26  (NW) 1(2)

18 BLASDEL, George Saint Ann A 15.46  (NW) 1(3)

19 PADILLA, Manolo John Paul II A 16.01  (NW) 1(4)

20 BODDICKER, Thomas Ascension AA 16.18  (NW) 3(3)

VAZQUEZ, Noe Saint Paul A DNS  (NW) 1

DAHLSTRAND, Jack Corpus Christi A DNS  (NW) 2

PUNSWICK, John Holy Cross A DNS  (NW) 2

SANCHEZ, Mauricio Good Shepherd A DNS  (NW) 3

GITTEMEIER, Lyndon Ascension AA DNS  (NW) 3

RONAN, Charlie Ascension AA DNS  (NW) 3

ZIMMER, Leyton Ascension AA DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)
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#215 Boys 100 Meters (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 BIRD, Brooks Corpus Christi A 13.74

2 MCCALL, Mitchell Holy Cross A 15.26

3 BLASDEL, George Saint Ann A 15.46

4 PADILLA, Manolo John Paul II A 16.01

VAZQUEZ, Noe Saint Paul A DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 HOUSE, Andrew John Paul II A 12.31

2 BACA, Ivan John Paul II A 12.95

3 ELLA, Andrew Holy Cross A 13.59

4 MCLENON, Finnian Holy Cross A 13.84

5 GELHAUS, Grant Saint Ann A 14.80

6 BLEYTHING, Sam Saint Ann A 14.81

DAHLSTRAND, Jack Corpus Christi A DNS

PUNSWICK, John Holy Cross A DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 REIDY, Cormac Good Shepherd A 14.31

2 CRONIN, Leo John Paul II A 14.68

3 BODDICKER, Thomas Ascension AA 16.18

SANCHEZ, Mauricio Good Shepherd A DNS

GITTEMEIER, Lyndon Ascension AA DNS

RONAN, Charlie Ascension AA DNS

ZIMMER, Leyton Ascension AA DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 VAN ZANTE, Vince Saint Joseph AA 12.22

2 O'CONNOR, Carter Saint Agnes AA 12.62

3 BOSCO, Joey Good Shepherd A 13.03

4 COLLETTE, Leland Saint Joseph AA 13.08

5 LATENSER, Luke Saint Agnes AA 13.23

6 KRATOFIL, Jack Ascension AA 13.66

7 JENNISON, Augustin Ascension AA 13.89

#216 DMR Girls 5th Grade (5th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Saint Joseph AA (A) 2:36.04

2 John Paul II A (A) 2:47.17

Saint Paul A (A) DNS

Holy Cross A (A) DNS

#217 DMR Girls 6th Grade (6th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Saint Agnes AA (A) 2:20.41

#218 DMR Girls 7th Grade (7th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Saint Agnes AA (A) 2:15.26

2 Saint Joseph AA (A) 2:21.09

3 Holy Cross A (A) 2:35.40

#219 DMR GIrls 8th Grade (8th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Holy Cross A (A) 2:21.81

Saint Paul A (A) DNS

#220 DMR Boys 5th Grade (5th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Ascension AA (A) 2:34.18

#221 DMR Boys 6th Grade (6th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Saint Agnes AA (A) 2:15.62

2 Saint Joseph AA (A) 2:19.55

3 Holy Cross A (A) 2:23.45

4 Saint Ann A (A) 2:28.92

5 Good Shepherd AA (A) 2:57.90

#222 DMR Boys 7th Grade (7th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Saint Joseph AA (A) 2:22.02

2 Saint Agnes AA (A) 2:23.40

3 John Paul II A (A) 2:43.63

#223 DMR Boys 8th Grade (8th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Saint Agnes AA (A) 1:53.68

2 Saint Joseph AA (A) 2:05.15

#224 Girls 60 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GAVULA, Abigail Ascension AA 9.26  (NW) 3(1)

2 WELLER, Lyla Saint Joseph AA 9.62  (NW) 3(2)

3 REYNOLDS, Ava Saint Joseph AA 9.71  (NW) 3(3)

4 THOMAS, Monica Holy Rosary Wea 9.84  (NW) 1(1)

5 ALIGO, Giuliana Corpus Christi A 9.91  (NW) 1(2)

6 MEARS, Reese Saint Joseph AA 9.95  (NW) 3(4)

7 HORNUNG, Emma Ascension AA 9.99  (NW) 2(1)

8 REYNOLDS, Letty Saint Joseph AA 10.17  (NW) 3(5)

9 PICK, Eleanor Saint Joseph AA 10.28  (NW) 3(6)

10 HOFFMAN, Skyler Saint Joseph AA 10.33  (NW) 2(2)

11 THOMPSON, Payton Saint Joseph AA 10.51  (NW) 3(7)

12 MOLEN, Ava John Paul II A 10.70  (NW) 1(3)

13 DEPPERSCHMIDT, Claire Ascension AA 10.77  (NW) 2(3)

14 EICKHOLT, Emerson Holy Cross A 10.85  (NW) 1(4)

15 HASTON, Maeve Good Shepherd A 11.25  (NW) 2(4)

16 SCOTT, Elliana Corpus Christi A 11.60  (NW) 1(5)

17 NUNNINK, Ella Saint Joseph AA 11.66  (NW) 2(5)

18 ENFIELD, Holly Saint Joseph AA 11.94  (NW) 2(6)

19 LANIER, Dani Holy Rosary Wea 12.24  (NW) 1(6)
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#224 Girls 60 Meters (5th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

BAILEY, Emery Corpus Christi A DNS  (NW) 1

LYNCH, Aiden Saint Agnes AA DNS  (NW) 2

RISCOE, Audrey Ascension AA DNS  (NW) 2

MILLIGAN, Brooklyn Saint Agnes AA DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 THOMAS, Monica Holy Rosary Wea 9.84

2 ALIGO, Giuliana Corpus Christi A 9.91

3 MOLEN, Ava John Paul II A 10.70

4 EICKHOLT, Emerson Holy Cross A 10.85

5 SCOTT, Elliana Corpus Christi A 11.60

6 LANIER, Dani Holy Rosary Wea 12.24

BAILEY, Emery Corpus Christi A DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 HORNUNG, Emma Ascension AA 9.99

2 HOFFMAN, Skyler Saint Joseph AA 10.33

3 DEPPERSCHMIDT, Claire Ascension AA 10.77

4 HASTON, Maeve Good Shepherd A 11.25

5 NUNNINK, Ella Saint Joseph AA 11.66

6 ENFIELD, Holly Saint Joseph AA 11.94

LYNCH, Aiden Saint Agnes AA DNS

RISCOE, Audrey Ascension AA DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 GAVULA, Abigail Ascension AA 9.26

2 WELLER, Lyla Saint Joseph AA 9.62

3 REYNOLDS, Ava Saint Joseph AA 9.71

4 MEARS, Reese Saint Joseph AA 9.95

5 REYNOLDS, Letty Saint Joseph AA 10.17

6 PICK, Eleanor Saint Joseph AA 10.28

7 THOMPSON, Payton Saint Joseph AA 10.51

MILLIGAN, Brooklyn Saint Agnes AA DNS

#225 Girls 60 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 COLLIER, Eloise Saint Ann A 8.96  (NW) 2(1)

2 ASTOR, Anna Saint Agnes AA 8.96  (NW) 3(1)

3 HILL, June Holy Rosary Wea 9.12  (NW) 1(1)

4 DVORAK, Abby Good Shepherd A 9.74  (NW) 3(2)

5 WILKERSON, Cecelia Saint Ann A 9.78  (NW) 2(2)

6 ZYSK, Adelyn Saint John the E A 9.98  (NW) 2(3)

7 AYALA, Ava Corpus Christi A 10.06  (NW) 2(4)

8 JACKSON, Teagan Saint Joseph AA 10.15  (NW) 3(3)

9 WHITE, Sarah Holy Cross A 10.18  (NW) 2(5)

10 BOSCO, Gianna Good Shepherd A 10.30  (NW) 3(4)

11 MEYER-YU, Kia'i Saint Agnes AA 10.34  (NW) 3(5)

#225 Girls 60 Meters (6th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
12 GIBSON, Georgia Saint Agnes AA 10.37  (NW) 3(6)

13 HART, Olivia John Paul II A 10.56  (NW) 2(6)

14 VELAZQUEZ, Diana Holy Cross A 10.74  (NW) 1(2)

15 MAYER, Nora Ascension AA 10.97  (NW) 3(7)

16 GIGOUS, Fiona Corpus Christi A 11.73  (NW) 1(3)

SHADDOX, Sydney Holy Rosary Wea DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 HILL, June Holy Rosary Wea 9.12

2 VELAZQUEZ, Diana Holy Cross A 10.74

3 GIGOUS, Fiona Corpus Christi A 11.73

SHADDOX, Sydney Holy Rosary Wea DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 COLLIER, Eloise Saint Ann A 8.96

2 WILKERSON, Cecelia Saint Ann A 9.78

3 ZYSK, Adelyn Saint John the E A 9.98

4 AYALA, Ava Corpus Christi A 10.06

5 WHITE, Sarah Holy Cross A 10.18

6 HART, Olivia John Paul II A 10.56

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 ASTOR, Anna Saint Agnes AA 8.96

2 DVORAK, Abby Good Shepherd A 9.74

3 JACKSON, Teagan Saint Joseph AA 10.15

4 BOSCO, Gianna Good Shepherd A 10.30

5 MEYER-YU, Kia'i Saint Agnes AA 10.34

6 GIBSON, Georgia Saint Agnes AA 10.37

7 MAYER, Nora Ascension AA 10.97

#226 Girls 60 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JONES, Alexandra Saint Paul A 9.04  (NW) 2(1)

2 BECKER, Ruby Good Shepherd A 9.06  (NW) 4(1)

3 HARTTER, Emma Holy Rosary Wea 9.09  (NW) 1(1)

4 ATCHITY, Anna Saint Agnes AA 9.24  (NW) 4(2)

5 HULL, Lana Corpus Christi A 9.24  (NW) 1(2)

6 HAYNES, Bella Saint Joseph AA 9.37  (NW) 4(3)

7 HESS, Mae Saint Agnes AA 9.59  (NW) 4(4)

8 PAYNE, Layla Holy Rosary Wea 9.62  (NW) 2(2)

9 HENSLEY, Ila Saint Agnes AA 9.76  (NW) 3(1)

10 ANCELL, Molly Saint Joseph AA 9.84  (NW) 3(2)

11 FERNANDEZ, Ximena Holy Cross A 9.92  (NW) 2(3)

12 PAUL, Lola Holy Cross A 10.16  (NW) 2(4)

13 GORMAN, Josie Corpus Christi A 10.32  (NW) 2(5)

14 OLER, Ella John Paul II A 10.35  (NW) 1(3)

15 MOLEN, Ila John Paul II A 10.59  (NW) 1(4)
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#226 Girls 60 Meters (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
16 MENTZER, Anna Holy Cross A 10.72  (NW) 2(6)

17 MULICH, Isabella Saint Agnes AA 10.98  (NW) 3(3)

18 BROWN, Jade John Paul II A 11.22  (NW) 1(5)

NGUY, Evelyn Ascension AA DNS  (NW) 3

MUEHLBERGER, Olivia Saint Agnes AA DNS  (NW) 4

LOMSHEK, Teja Ascension AA DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 HARTTER, Emma Holy Rosary Wea 9.09

2 HULL, Lana Corpus Christi A 9.24

3 OLER, Ella John Paul II A 10.35

4 MOLEN, Ila John Paul II A 10.59

5 BROWN, Jade John Paul II A 11.22

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 JONES, Alexandra Saint Paul A 9.04

2 PAYNE, Layla Holy Rosary Wea 9.62

3 FERNANDEZ, Ximena Holy Cross A 9.92

4 PAUL, Lola Holy Cross A 10.16

5 GORMAN, Josie Corpus Christi A 10.32

6 MENTZER, Anna Holy Cross A 10.72

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 HENSLEY, Ila Saint Agnes AA 9.76

2 ANCELL, Molly Saint Joseph AA 9.84

3 MULICH, Isabella Saint Agnes AA 10.98

NGUY, Evelyn Ascension AA DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 BECKER, Ruby Good Shepherd A 9.06

2 ATCHITY, Anna Saint Agnes AA 9.24

3 HAYNES, Bella Saint Joseph AA 9.37

4 HESS, Mae Saint Agnes AA 9.59

MUEHLBERGER, Olivia Saint Agnes AA DNS

LOMSHEK, Teja Ascension AA DNS

#227 Girls 60 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SOLDEVILLA, Esther Saint Joseph AA 8.87  (NW) 3(1)

2 THOMAS, Mira John Paul II A 8.90  (NW) 1(1)

3 ORELLANO, Starla Ascension AA 8.95  (NW) 3(2)

4 ORTIZ, Naomi Saint Ann A 9.04  (NW) 1(2)

5 WATSON, Caitlin Good Shepherd A 9.21  (NW) 3(3)

6 KAMMERER, Ell Ascension AA 9.26  (NW) 3(4)

7 TRAUSCH, Ruth Holy Cross A 9.38  (NW) 1(3)

8 THOLKES, Maylie Kate Ascension AA 9.40  (NW) 3(5)

9 MEARS, Addison Saint Joseph AA 9.44  (NW) 2(1)

10 TROY, Lilah Holy Cross A 9.94  (NW) 1(4)

#227 Girls 60 Meters (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
11 MURTHA, Laney Saint Agnes AA 10.19  (NW) 2(2)

12 STRONG, Emery John Paul II A 10.86  (NW) 1(5)

RIALTI, Ava Saint Paul A DNS  (NW) 1

SCHOENHOFER, Lillian Saint Paul A DNS  (NW) 1

PRADILLO, Paola Saint Paul A DNS  (NW) 1

GONZALES, Makayla Good Shepherd A DNS  (NW) 2

SMITH, Elizabeth Saint Agnes AA DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 THOMAS, Mira John Paul II A 8.90

2 ORTIZ, Naomi Saint Ann A 9.04

3 TRAUSCH, Ruth Holy Cross A 9.38

4 TROY, Lilah Holy Cross A 9.94

5 STRONG, Emery John Paul II A 10.86

RIALTI, Ava Saint Paul A DNS

SCHOENHOFER, Lillian Saint Paul A DNS

PRADILLO, Paola Saint Paul A DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MEARS, Addison Saint Joseph AA 9.44

2 MURTHA, Laney Saint Agnes AA 10.19

GONZALES, Makayla Good Shepherd A DNS

SMITH, Elizabeth Saint Agnes AA DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SOLDEVILLA, Esther Saint Joseph AA 8.87

2 ORELLANO, Starla Ascension AA 8.95

3 WATSON, Caitlin Good Shepherd A 9.21

4 KAMMERER, Ell Ascension AA 9.26

5 THOLKES, Maylie Kate Ascension AA 9.40

#228 Boys 60 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MEREGHETTI, Caden Ascension AA 9.15  (NW) 3(1)

2 TONER, Max Saint John the E A 9.29  (NW) 1(1)

3 SCHONROCK, Hudson Ascension AA 9.35  (NW) 3(2)

4 ASTOR, Jameson Saint Agnes AA 9.55  (NW) 3(3)

5 BABER, Jayce Corpus Christi A 9.65  (NW) 1(2)

6 SAN, Raef John Paul II A 9.75  (NW) 1(3)

7 GIESSEL, Kasen Good Shepherd A 9.78  (NW) 3(4)

8 DEKEYSER, Brennan John Paul II A 9.94  (NW) 1(4)

9 JAKSA, Jacob Saint Joseph AA 10.04  (NW) 2(1)

10 GOLWAY, Jack Ascension AA 10.07  (NW) 2(2)

11 ROCKFORD, Joe Mike Saint Paul A 10.19  (NW) 1(5)

12 DAVIS, Beckham Saint Joseph AA 10.55  (NW) 3(5)

13 KENNEDY, Beau Ascension AA 10.64  (NW) 3(6)

14 RIEKE, Mason Saint Joseph AA 11.10  (NW) 3(7)
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#228 Boys 60 Meters (5th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
15 SCHRAEDER, Isaac Saint Agnes AA 11.20  (NW) 2(3)

16 MULLANE, Connor Ascension AA 11.24  (NW) 3(8)

17 MESMER, Brooks Saint Joseph AA 11.27  (NW) 2(4)

HUTZELMANN, Luke Saint Paul A DNS  (NW) 1

HEITZ, Luke Good Shepherd A DNS  (NW) 2

MORAN, Liam Good Shepherd A DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 TONER, Max Saint John the E A 9.29

2 BABER, Jayce Corpus Christi A 9.65

3 SAN, Raef John Paul II A 9.75

4 DEKEYSER, Brennan John Paul II A 9.94

5 ROCKFORD, Joe Mike Saint Paul A 10.19

HUTZELMANN, Luke Saint Paul A DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 JAKSA, Jacob Saint Joseph AA 10.04

2 GOLWAY, Jack Ascension AA 10.07

3 SCHRAEDER, Isaac Saint Agnes AA 11.20

4 MESMER, Brooks Saint Joseph AA 11.27

HEITZ, Luke Good Shepherd A DNS

MORAN, Liam Good Shepherd A DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MEREGHETTI, Caden Ascension AA 9.15

2 SCHONROCK, Hudson Ascension AA 9.35

3 ASTOR, Jameson Saint Agnes AA 9.55

4 GIESSEL, Kasen Good Shepherd A 9.78

5 DAVIS, Beckham Saint Joseph AA 10.55

6 KENNEDY, Beau Ascension AA 10.64

7 RIEKE, Mason Saint Joseph AA 11.10

8 MULLANE, Connor Ascension AA 11.24

#229 Boys 60 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BARR, Jagger Saint John the E A 8.49  (NW) 2(1)

2 CORNELL, Harrison Saint Joseph AA 8.78  (NW) 4(1)

3 GURROLA, Joshua Holy Cross A 9.08  (NW) 2(2)

4 MCGLINN, Colin Good Shepherd A 9.19  (NW) 4(2)

5 HALL, Barrett Saint Agnes AA 9.33  (NW) 4(3)

6 MICHAELS, Levi Saint Joseph AA 9.37  (NW) 4(4)

7 CARRENO ROMAN, Esau Saint Paul A 9.73  (NW) 2(3)

8 WARLICK, Gus Saint Agnes AA 9.82  (NW) 4(5)

9 ETLER, Mason Good Shepherd A 9.84  (NW) 4(6)

10 BAUER, Bennett Saint Ann A 9.84  (NW) 2(4)

11 KIMZEY, Jace Saint Agnes AA 9.85  (NW) 4(7)

12 CALIXTO MORALES, Dominic Holy Cross A 10.09  (NW) 2(5)

#229 Boys 60 Meters (6th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
13 RUTLEDGE, Weston Holy Rosary Wea 10.27  (NW) 2(6)

14 GREEN, Nicholas Saint John the E A 10.31  (NW) 1(1)

15 SRIRAM, Atharva Ascension AA 10.48  (NW) 3(1)

16 DECOURSEY, Louie Saint Agnes AA 10.51  (NW) 3(2)

17 BOSLEY, Will Holy Rosary Wea 10.85  (NW) 1(2)

18 BARNES, Bennett Saint Paul A 11.65  (NW) 1(3)

19 TILGNER, Burke Saint Ann A 11.67  (NW) 1(4)

20 KRATOFIL, Luke Ascension AA 11.85  (NW) 3(3)

PAREDES, Joaquin Holy Cross A DNS  (NW) 1

SUBLETTE, Joshua Holy Cross A DNS  (NW) 2

KIRILOV, Andy Ascension AA DNS  (NW) 3

BREIDENTHAL, Miles Saint Agnes AA DNS  (NW) 3

BROWNLEE, Miles Ascension AA DNS  (NW) 3

RONAN, Joey Ascension AA DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 GREEN, Nicholas Saint John the E A 10.31

2 BOSLEY, Will Holy Rosary Wea 10.85

3 BARNES, Bennett Saint Paul A 11.65

4 TILGNER, Burke Saint Ann A 11.67

PAREDES, Joaquin Holy Cross A DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 BARR, Jagger Saint John the E A 8.49

2 GURROLA, Joshua Holy Cross A 9.08

3 CARRENO ROMAN, Esau Saint Paul A 9.73

4 BAUER, Bennett Saint Ann A 9.84

5 CALIXTO MORALES, Dominic Holy Cross A 10.09

6 RUTLEDGE, Weston Holy Rosary Wea 10.27

SUBLETTE, Joshua Holy Cross A DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 SRIRAM, Atharva Ascension AA 10.48

2 DECOURSEY, Louie Saint Agnes AA 10.51

3 KRATOFIL, Luke Ascension AA 11.85

KIRILOV, Andy Ascension AA DNS

BREIDENTHAL, Miles Saint Agnes AA DNS

BROWNLEE, Miles Ascension AA DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 CORNELL, Harrison Saint Joseph AA 8.78

2 MCGLINN, Colin Good Shepherd A 9.19

3 HALL, Barrett Saint Agnes AA 9.33

4 MICHAELS, Levi Saint Joseph AA 9.37

5 WARLICK, Gus Saint Agnes AA 9.82

6 ETLER, Mason Good Shepherd A 9.84

7 KIMZEY, Jace Saint Agnes AA 9.85
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#229 Boys 60 Meters (6th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

RONAN, Joey Ascension AA DNS

#230 Boys 60 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BOWLES, Aidan Saint Paul A 8.17  (NW) 2

2 SHUM, Jai Good Shepherd A 8.54  (NW) 4

3 STEINLAGE, Caleb Saint Paul A 8.59  (NW) 2

4 PICCIRILLO, Travis John Paul II A 8.65  (NW) 2

5 ZOLLARS, Cameron Saint Agnes AA 8.86  (NW) 3(1)

6 RODRIGUEZ, Diego Saint Joseph AA 8.92  (NW) 4

7 CRUSE, Daniel John Paul II A 8.93  (NW) 2

8 PATTISON, Jack Ascension AA 9.01  (NW) 4

9 PEREIRA, Augustus Ascension AA 9.11  (NW) 4

10 YARBROUGH, Elijah John Paul II A 9.17  (NW) 2

11 WREN, Dylan Saint Joseph AA 9.47  (NW) 3(2)

12 CLOUTMAN, Timothy John Paul II A 9.50  (NW) 2

13 REYNOLDS, Leland Saint Joseph AA 9.53  (NW) 4

14 OROPEZA, Austin Saint Agnes AA 9.85  (NW) 4

15 MESMER, Asher Saint Joseph AA 9.86  (NW) 3(3)

16 DONEGAN, Gabriel Saint Paul A 9.95  (NW) 1(1)

17 CHACON, Sione Saint Joseph AA 10.11  (NW) 3(4)

18 BACA, Dariel John Paul II A 10.93  (NW) 1(2)

19 GRACZYK, Oliver John Paul II A 11.10  (NW) 1(3)

20 RODRIGUEZ, David Saint Joseph AA 13.00  (NW) 4

COLLADO, Liam Saint Paul A DNS  (NW) 1

WOLF, Jacob Saint Agnes AA DNS  (NW) 3

RISCOE, Austin Ascension AA DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 DONEGAN, Gabriel Saint Paul A 9.95

2 BACA, Dariel John Paul II A 10.93

3 GRACZYK, Oliver John Paul II A 11.10

COLLADO, Liam Saint Paul A DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

CRUSE, Daniel John Paul II A 8.93

STEINLAGE, Caleb Saint Paul A 8.59

PICCIRILLO, Travis John Paul II A 8.65

BOWLES, Aidan Saint Paul A 8.17

YARBROUGH, Elijah John Paul II A 9.17

CLOUTMAN, Timothy John Paul II A 9.50

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 ZOLLARS, Cameron Saint Agnes AA 8.86

2 WREN, Dylan Saint Joseph AA 9.47

3 MESMER, Asher Saint Joseph AA 9.86

4 CHACON, Sione Saint Joseph AA 10.11

#230 Boys 60 Meters (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

WOLF, Jacob Saint Agnes AA DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

REYNOLDS, Leland Saint Joseph AA 9.53

RODRIGUEZ, Diego Saint Joseph AA 8.92

PATTISON, Jack Ascension AA 9.01

PEREIRA, Augustus Ascension AA 9.11

SHUM, Jai Good Shepherd A 8.54

OROPEZA, Austin Saint Agnes AA 9.85

RODRIGUEZ, David Saint Joseph AA 13.00

RISCOE, Austin Ascension AA DNS

#231 Boys 60 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 VAN ZANTE, Vince Saint Joseph AA 7.82  (NW) 4(1)

2 COLLETTE, Leland Saint Joseph AA 8.19  (NW) 4(2)

3 BACA, Ivan John Paul II A 8.21  (NW) 2(1)

4 KRATOFIL, Jack Ascension AA 8.51  (NW) 4(3)

5 ELLA, Andrew Holy Cross A 8.55  (NW) 2(2)

6 MCGLINN, Jack Good Shepherd A 8.61  (NW) 4(4)

7 JENNISON, Augustin Ascension AA 8.85  (NW) 4(5)

8 RAMUS, Olivier Saint Paul A 9.01  (NW) 2(3)

9 VANWALLEGHEM, Charles Holy Cross A 9.12  (NW) 2(4)

10 CRONIN, Leo John Paul II A 9.17  (NW) 1(1)

11 GELHAUS, Grant Saint Ann A 9.20  (NW) 2(5)

12 TOSCHI, Gavin Saint Agnes AA 9.38  (NW) 3(1)

13 MCCALL, Mitchell Holy Cross A 9.79  (NW) 1(2)

14 PADILLA, Manolo John Paul II A 10.19  (NW) 1(3)

SANCHEZ, Mauricio Good Shepherd A DNF  (NW) 3

ZIMMER, Leyton Ascension AA DNS  (NW) 3

COX, Dalton Good Shepherd A DNS  (NW) 3

VAZQUEZ, Noe Saint Paul A DNS  (NW) 1

RONAN, Charlie Ascension AA DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 CRONIN, Leo John Paul II A 9.17

2 MCCALL, Mitchell Holy Cross A 9.79

3 PADILLA, Manolo John Paul II A 10.19

VAZQUEZ, Noe Saint Paul A DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 BACA, Ivan John Paul II A 8.21

2 ELLA, Andrew Holy Cross A 8.55

3 RAMUS, Olivier Saint Paul A 9.01

4 VANWALLEGHEM, Charles Holy Cross A 9.12

5 GELHAUS, Grant Saint Ann A 9.20

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)
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#231 Boys 60 Meters (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 TOSCHI, Gavin Saint Agnes AA 9.38

SANCHEZ, Mauricio Good Shepherd A DNF

ZIMMER, Leyton Ascension AA DNS

COX, Dalton Good Shepherd A DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 VAN ZANTE, Vince Saint Joseph AA 7.82

2 COLLETTE, Leland Saint Joseph AA 8.19

3 KRATOFIL, Jack Ascension AA 8.51

4 MCGLINN, Jack Good Shepherd A 8.61

5 JENNISON, Augustin Ascension AA 8.85

RONAN, Charlie Ascension AA DNS

#232 Girls 400 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JAKSA, Julia Saint Joseph AA 1:19.28 2(1)

2 BODDICKER, Kate Ascension AA 1:19.90 2(2)

3 EHMAN, Ella Ascension AA 1:21.33 2(3)

4 LEMKE, Amelia Holy Rosary Wea 1:27.98 1(1)

5 MCCALLUM, Catalina Holy Cross A 1:29.83 1(2)

6 DAVIDSON, Priya Saint Joseph AA 1:30.28 2(4)

7 LYNN, Paige Corpus Christi A 1:30.45 1(3)

8 O'HARA, Adelaide John Paul II A 1:32.48 1(4)

9 SLOWIK, Ramona John Paul II A 1:32.97 1(5)

10 HLADKY, Zoe Good Shepherd A 1:40.18 2(5)

11 BOWLES, Stella Good Shepherd A 1:43.61 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 LEMKE, Amelia Holy Rosary Wea 1:27.98

2 MCCALLUM, Catalina Holy Cross A 1:29.83

3 LYNN, Paige Corpus Christi A 1:30.45

4 O'HARA, Adelaide John Paul II A 1:32.48

5 SLOWIK, Ramona John Paul II A 1:32.97

Section 2 of 2

1 JAKSA, Julia Saint Joseph AA 1:19.28

2 BODDICKER, Kate Ascension AA 1:19.90

3 EHMAN, Ella Ascension AA 1:21.33

4 DAVIDSON, Priya Saint Joseph AA 1:30.28

5 HLADKY, Zoe Good Shepherd A 1:40.18

6 BOWLES, Stella Good Shepherd A 1:43.61

#233 Girls 400 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WILLIAMSON, Ella Corpus Christi A 1:18.32

2 VOHS, Mila Holy Rosary Wea 1:18.34

3 BOSCO, Gianna Good Shepherd A 1:24.64

CIKOT, Avery Holy Cross A DNS

#234 Girls 400 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HULCHER, Beau Corpus Christi A 1:10.79 1(1)

2 WILSON, Charlie Saint Agnes AA 1:12.26 2(1)

3 HARTTER, Emma Holy Rosary Wea 1:12.27 1(2)

4 CORDOVA, Sarah Ascension AA 1:14.96 2(2)

5 MOODIE, Jayne Saint Joseph AA 1:19.06 2(3)

6 O'BRIEN, Brooklyn Holy Cross A 1:26.02 1(3)

7 BLECKMAN, Lucille Good Shepherd A 1:36.85 2(4)

8 HLADKY, Isabelle Good Shepherd A 1:41.83 2(5)

DENNING, Clara Saint Paul A DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 HULCHER, Beau Corpus Christi A 1:10.79

2 HARTTER, Emma Holy Rosary Wea 1:12.27

3 O'BRIEN, Brooklyn Holy Cross A 1:26.02

DENNING, Clara Saint Paul A DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 WILSON, Charlie Saint Agnes AA 1:12.26

2 CORDOVA, Sarah Ascension AA 1:14.96

3 MOODIE, Jayne Saint Joseph AA 1:19.06

4 BLECKMAN, Lucille Good Shepherd A 1:36.85

5 HLADKY, Isabelle Good Shepherd A 1:41.83

#235 Girls 400 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts

LEE, Mya Ascension AA 1:07.92

FONSECA, Finlee Saint Joseph AA 1:10.64

SEGER, Rachel Ascension AA 1:10.85

BOOS, Alexa Ascension AA 1:11.45

MEARS, Addison Saint Joseph AA 1:23.57

JIMENEZ, Fatima Saint Paul A DNS

#236 Boys 400 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MOLONEY, Thomas Good Shepherd A 1:20.18

2 DEKEYSER, Brennan John Paul II A 1:21.46

3 BABER, Jayce Corpus Christi A 1:22.77

4 SHUM, Bodhi Good Shepherd A 1:23.40

5 TRAUSCH, Leo Holy Cross A 1:24.54

6 PHELPS, Noah Saint Ann A 1:25.08

7 ROSENGREN, Nolan Ascension AA 1:25.74

#237 Boys 400 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BLETTNER, Dane Corpus Christi A 1:08.56 1(1)

2 MCGLINN, Colin Good Shepherd A 1:11.78 2(1)

3 HALL, Barrett Saint Agnes AA 1:12.02 2(2)
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#237 Boys 400 Meters (6th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
4 GURROLA, Joshua Holy Cross A 1:12.04 1(2)

5 UNDERWOOD, Tripp Corpus Christi A 1:15.15 1(3)

6 WACKER, Ryan Good Shepherd A 1:16.21 2(3)

7 RAMOS, Kayden Holy Cross A 1:16.22 1(4)

8 MCLENON, Jameson Holy Cross A 1:17.73 1(5)

9 CRABTREE, Gabe Saint Joseph AA 1:18.03 2(4)

10 BOSLEY, Will Holy Rosary Wea 1:25.59 1(6)

11 TILGNER, Burke Saint Ann A 1:36.38 1(7)

EASUM, Jake Saint Agnes AA DNS 2

STRUBE, Tanner Ascension AA DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 BLETTNER, Dane Corpus Christi A 1:08.56

2 GURROLA, Joshua Holy Cross A 1:12.04

3 UNDERWOOD, Tripp Corpus Christi A 1:15.15

4 RAMOS, Kayden Holy Cross A 1:16.22

5 MCLENON, Jameson Holy Cross A 1:17.73

6 BOSLEY, Will Holy Rosary Wea 1:25.59

7 TILGNER, Burke Saint Ann A 1:36.38

Section 2 of 2

1 MCGLINN, Colin Good Shepherd A 1:11.78

2 HALL, Barrett Saint Agnes AA 1:12.02

3 WACKER, Ryan Good Shepherd A 1:16.21

4 CRABTREE, Gabe Saint Joseph AA 1:18.03

EASUM, Jake Saint Agnes AA DNS

STRUBE, Tanner Ascension AA DNS

#238 Boys 400 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CURRAN, Robert Saint John the E A 1:04.51 1(1)

2 CARA, Dominic John Paul II A 1:05.79 1(2)

3 PATTISON, Jack Ascension AA 1:12.45 2(1)

4 SHORT, Giles Ascension AA 1:13.95 2(2)

5 SAN, Nian John Paul II A 1:21.39 1(3)

6 TRAUSCH, Paul Holy Cross A 1:26.34 1(4)

7 BABER, Kaden Corpus Christi A 1:27.05 1(5)

BALDWIN, Colter Corpus Christi A DNS 1

JACKSON, Quentin Saint Joseph AA DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 CURRAN, Robert Saint John the E A 1:04.51

2 CARA, Dominic John Paul II A 1:05.79

3 SAN, Nian John Paul II A 1:21.39

4 TRAUSCH, Paul Holy Cross A 1:26.34

#238 Boys 400 Meters (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 BABER, Kaden Corpus Christi A 1:27.05

BALDWIN, Colter Corpus Christi A DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 PATTISON, Jack Ascension AA 1:12.45

2 SHORT, Giles Ascension AA 1:13.95

JACKSON, Quentin Saint Joseph AA DNS

#239 Boys 400 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 VAN ZANTE, Vince Saint Joseph AA 57.78

2 LATENSER, Luke Saint Agnes AA 58.42

3 O'CONNOR, Carter Saint Agnes AA 58.78

4 HOFFMAN, Charles Ascension AA 58.91

5 ARENSBERG, Zach Holy Cross A 59.86

6 NEWKIRK, Nicholas Corpus Christi A 59.88

COX, Dalton Good Shepherd A DNS

#240 Girls 200 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GAVULA, Abigail Ascension AA 32.51  (NW) 3(1)

2 PANKEY, Oakley Holy Rosary Wea 33.54  (NW) 1(1)

3 WELLER, Lyla Saint Joseph AA 33.68  (NW) 2(1)

4 HORNUNG, Emma Ascension AA 34.38  (NW) 3(2)

5 WALLACE, Caroline Good Shepherd A 34.83  (NW) 3(3)

6 EHMAN, Ella Ascension AA 35.22  (NW) 2(2)

7 GANGEL, Collins John Paul II A 35.50  (NW) 1(2)

8 KELLERMAN, Audrey Ascension AA 35.87  (NW) 3(4)

9 LYNN, Paige Corpus Christi A 37.31  (NW) 1(3)

10 HOFFMAN, Skyler Saint Joseph AA 37.49  (NW) 2(3)

11 LEMKE, Amelia Holy Rosary Wea 37.73  (NW) 3(5)

12 WHITE, Anna Saint Joseph AA 38.36  (NW) 2(4)

13 O'BRIEN, Victoria Holy Cross A 38.98  (NW) 1(4)

14 O'HARA, Adelaide John Paul II A 41.26  (NW) 1(5)

MILLIGAN, Brooklyn Saint Agnes AA DNS  (NW) 2

RISCOE, Audrey Ascension AA DNS  (NW) 2

PUNSWICK, Cate Holy Cross A DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 PANKEY, Oakley Holy Rosary Wea 33.54

2 GANGEL, Collins John Paul II A 35.50

3 LYNN, Paige Corpus Christi A 37.31

4 O'BRIEN, Victoria Holy Cross A 38.98

5 O'HARA, Adelaide John Paul II A 41.26

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 WELLER, Lyla Saint Joseph AA 33.68
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#240 Girls 200 Meters (5th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 EHMAN, Ella Ascension AA 35.22

3 HOFFMAN, Skyler Saint Joseph AA 37.49

4 WHITE, Anna Saint Joseph AA 38.36

MILLIGAN, Brooklyn Saint Agnes AA DNS

RISCOE, Audrey Ascension AA DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 GAVULA, Abigail Ascension AA 32.51

2 HORNUNG, Emma Ascension AA 34.38

3 WALLACE, Caroline Good Shepherd A 34.83

4 KELLERMAN, Audrey Ascension AA 35.87

5 LEMKE, Amelia Holy Rosary Wea 37.73

PUNSWICK, Cate Holy Cross A DNS

#241 Girls 200 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ASTOR, Anna Saint Agnes AA 30.63  (NW) 3(1)

2 HILL, June Holy Rosary Wea 32.10  (NW) 1(1)

3 CIKOT, Avery Holy Cross A 32.50  (NW) 2(1)

4 DVORAK, Abby Good Shepherd A 33.79  (NW) 3(2)

5 KELLERMAN, Bridget Saint Ann A 34.38  (NW) 2(2)

6 DUDZIK, Lauren Holy Rosary Wea 34.58  (NW) 1(2)

7 ZYSK, Adelyn Saint John the E A 36.09  (NW) 1(3)

8 MURRAY, Alexis Ascension AA 36.55  (NW) 3(3)

9 MAYER, Nora Ascension AA 37.11  (NW) 3(4)

10 VELAZQUEZ, Diana Holy Cross A 37.40  (NW) 2(3)

11 GIGOUS, Fiona Corpus Christi A 43.74  (NW) 1(4)

KINYON, Sophie Holy Cross A DNS  (NW) 2

SHADDOX, Sydney Holy Rosary Wea DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 HILL, June Holy Rosary Wea 32.10

2 DUDZIK, Lauren Holy Rosary Wea 34.58

3 ZYSK, Adelyn Saint John the E A 36.09

4 GIGOUS, Fiona Corpus Christi A 43.74

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 CIKOT, Avery Holy Cross A 32.50

2 KELLERMAN, Bridget Saint Ann A 34.38

3 VELAZQUEZ, Diana Holy Cross A 37.40

KINYON, Sophie Holy Cross A DNS

SHADDOX, Sydney Holy Rosary Wea DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 ASTOR, Anna Saint Agnes AA 30.63

2 DVORAK, Abby Good Shepherd A 33.79

3 MURRAY, Alexis Ascension AA 36.55

4 MAYER, Nora Ascension AA 37.11

#242 Girls 200 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BAILEY, Quinn Good Shepherd A 29.45  (NW) 2(1)

2 JONES, Alexandra Saint Paul A 29.86  (NW) 1(1)

3 JOYCE, Molly Good Shepherd A 29.93  (NW) 2(2)

4 PAYNE, Layla Holy Rosary Wea 32.98  (NW) 1(2)

5 MOODIE, Jayne Saint Joseph AA 33.11  (NW) 2(3)

6 FERNANDEZ, Ximena Holy Cross A 34.56  (NW) 1(3)

7 REYNOLDS, Layla Saint Joseph AA 34.82  (NW) 2(4)

8 TREJO, Alison Holy Cross A 36.10  (NW) 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 JONES, Alexandra Saint Paul A 29.86

2 PAYNE, Layla Holy Rosary Wea 32.98

3 FERNANDEZ, Ximena Holy Cross A 34.56

4 TREJO, Alison Holy Cross A 36.10

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BAILEY, Quinn Good Shepherd A 29.45

2 JOYCE, Molly Good Shepherd A 29.93

3 MOODIE, Jayne Saint Joseph AA 33.11

4 REYNOLDS, Layla Saint Joseph AA 34.82

#243 Girls 200 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SEALS, Chloe Ascension AA 29.55  (NW) 2(1)

2 ORELLANO, Starla Ascension AA 30.48  (NW) 2(2)

3 KAMMERER, Ell Ascension AA 31.35  (NW) 2(3)

4 CORNELL, Bella Saint Joseph AA 31.60  (NW) 2(4)

5 KELLERMAN, Kaitlyn Saint Ann A 32.26  (NW) 1(1)

6 FRIZELLE, Tyler Saint Agnes AA 32.34  (NW) 2(5)

7 TRAUSCH, Ruth Holy Cross A 32.61  (NW) 1(2)

8 SMITH, Genevieve Holy Cross A 34.46  (NW) 1(3)

9 MCGLINN, Mia Good Shepherd A 34.86  (NW) 2(6)

10 SUPER, Chloe Saint Ann A 37.77  (NW) 1(4)

GONZALES, Makayla Good Shepherd A DNS  (NW) 2

LEDESMA, Lizeth Saint Agnes AA DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 KELLERMAN, Kaitlyn Saint Ann A 32.26

2 TRAUSCH, Ruth Holy Cross A 32.61

3 SMITH, Genevieve Holy Cross A 34.46

4 SUPER, Chloe Saint Ann A 37.77

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 SEALS, Chloe Ascension AA 29.55

2 ORELLANO, Starla Ascension AA 30.48

3 KAMMERER, Ell Ascension AA 31.35
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#243 Girls 200 Meters (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 CORNELL, Bella Saint Joseph AA 31.60

5 FRIZELLE, Tyler Saint Agnes AA 32.34

6 MCGLINN, Mia Good Shepherd A 34.86

GONZALES, Makayla Good Shepherd A DNS

LEDESMA, Lizeth Saint Agnes AA DNS

#244 Boys 200 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DEINES, Seth Saint Joseph AA 30.73  (NW) 2(1)

2 TONER, Max Saint John the E A 31.42  (NW) 1(1)

3 PETERSON, Leo Saint Joseph AA 32.42  (NW) 2(2)

4 BIRD, Easton Corpus Christi A 32.44  (NW) 1(2)

5 ASTOR, Jameson Saint Agnes AA 32.74  (NW) 2(3)

6 LEMMON, Bill Holy Cross A 33.56  (NW) 1(3)

7 ROCKFORD, Sammy Saint Paul A 34.59  (NW) 1(4)

8 DEKEYSER, Brennan John Paul II A 34.66  (NW) 1(5)

9 GOLWAY, Jack Ascension AA 35.55  (NW) 2(4)

10 KENNEDY, Beau Ascension AA 36.10  (NW) 2(5)

11 BELL, Colin Saint Ann A 46.57  (NW) 1(6)

HUTZELMANN, Luke Saint Paul A DNS  (NW) 1

LEISZLER, Bennett Saint John the E A DNS  (NW) 1

HEITZ, Luke Good Shepherd A DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 TONER, Max Saint John the E A 31.42

2 BIRD, Easton Corpus Christi A 32.44

3 LEMMON, Bill Holy Cross A 33.56

4 ROCKFORD, Sammy Saint Paul A 34.59

5 DEKEYSER, Brennan John Paul II A 34.66

6 BELL, Colin Saint Ann A 46.57

HUTZELMANN, Luke Saint Paul A DNS

LEISZLER, Bennett Saint John the E A DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 DEINES, Seth Saint Joseph AA 30.73

2 PETERSON, Leo Saint Joseph AA 32.42

3 ASTOR, Jameson Saint Agnes AA 32.74

4 GOLWAY, Jack Ascension AA 35.55

5 KENNEDY, Beau Ascension AA 36.10

HEITZ, Luke Good Shepherd A DNS

#245 Boys 200 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BARR, Jagger Saint John the E A 29.54  (NW) 1(1)

2 CORNELL, Harrison Saint Joseph AA 31.44  (NW) 3(1)

3 UNDERWOOD, Tripp Corpus Christi A 31.97  (NW) 2(1)

4 MCLENON, Jameson Holy Cross A 32.92  (NW) 2(2)

#245 Boys 200 Meters (6th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 LEE, Blaise Ascension AA 33.01  (NW) 3(2)

6 BAUER, Bennett Saint Ann A 33.25  (NW) 2(3)

7 CALIXTO MORALES, Dominic Holy Cross A 33.92  (NW) 2(4)

8 WONDRA, Colton Corpus Christi A 34.20  (NW) 2(5)

9 CARRENO ROMAN, Esau Saint Paul A 35.72  (NW) 1(2)

10 SRIRAM, Atharva Ascension AA 38.04  (NW) 3(3)

11 CUNNINGHAM, Brock Corpus Christi A 41.91  (NW) 1(3)

KINYON, Wally Holy Cross A DNS  (NW) 1

KUENZIE, Ethan Ascension AA DNS  (NW) 3

BREIDENTHAL, Miles Saint Agnes AA DNS  (NW) 3

NEUER, Fritz Saint Joseph AA DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BARR, Jagger Saint John the E A 29.54

2 CARRENO ROMAN, Esau Saint Paul A 35.72

3 CUNNINGHAM, Brock Corpus Christi A 41.91

KINYON, Wally Holy Cross A DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 UNDERWOOD, Tripp Corpus Christi A 31.97

2 MCLENON, Jameson Holy Cross A 32.92

3 BAUER, Bennett Saint Ann A 33.25

4 CALIXTO MORALES, Dominic Holy Cross A 33.92

5 WONDRA, Colton Corpus Christi A 34.20

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 CORNELL, Harrison Saint Joseph AA 31.44

2 LEE, Blaise Ascension AA 33.01

3 SRIRAM, Atharva Ascension AA 38.04

KUENZIE, Ethan Ascension AA DNS

BREIDENTHAL, Miles Saint Agnes AA DNS

NEUER, Fritz Saint Joseph AA DNS

#246 Boys 200 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BOWLES, Aidan Saint Paul A 26.77  (NW) 2(1)

2 BATEMAN, Spencer Corpus Christi A 26.80  (NW) 2(2)

3 HALFERTY, Evan Corpus Christi A 28.18  (NW) 2(3)

4 CURRAN, Robert Saint John the E A 28.57  (NW) 2(4)

5 BALDWIN, Colter Corpus Christi A 29.28  (NW) 2(5)

6 SCOTT, Ben Corpus Christi A 30.18  (NW) 1(1)

7 PEREIRA, Augustus Ascension AA 30.93  (NW) 3(1)

8 SAN, Nian John Paul II A 33.55  (NW) 1(2)

9 DONEGAN, Gabriel Saint Paul A 33.59  (NW) 1(3)

10 BABER, Kaden Corpus Christi A 37.48  (NW) 2(6)

11 CARA, Dominic John Paul II A 1:29.28 2(7)

MCGINNIS, Owen Corpus Christi A DNS  (NW) 1
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#246 Boys 200 Meters (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

ENGELKEN, Dylan Corpus Christi A DNS  (NW) 2

HERNANDEZ, Elijah Saint Joseph AA DNS  (NW) 3

RISCOE, Austin Ascension AA DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SCOTT, Ben Corpus Christi A 30.18

2 SAN, Nian John Paul II A 33.55

3 DONEGAN, Gabriel Saint Paul A 33.59

MCGINNIS, Owen Corpus Christi A DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BOWLES, Aidan Saint Paul A 26.77

2 BATEMAN, Spencer Corpus Christi A 26.80

3 HALFERTY, Evan Corpus Christi A 28.18

4 CURRAN, Robert Saint John the E A 28.57

5 BALDWIN, Colter Corpus Christi A 29.28

6 BABER, Kaden Corpus Christi A 37.48

7 CARA, Dominic John Paul II A 1:29.28

ENGELKEN, Dylan Corpus Christi A DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 PEREIRA, Augustus Ascension AA 30.93

HERNANDEZ, Elijah Saint Joseph AA DNS

RISCOE, Austin Ascension AA DNS

#247 Boys 200 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HOUSE, Andrew John Paul II A 24.64  (NW) 1(1)

2 BOSCO, Joey Good Shepherd A 26.26  (NW) 2(1)

3 LATENSER, Luke Saint Agnes AA 27.79  (NW) 2(2)

4 MAXWELL, Cody John Paul II A 28.40  (NW) 1(2)

5 BIRD, Brooks Corpus Christi A 28.60  (NW) 1(3)

6 MCLENON, Finnian Holy Cross A 29.14  (NW) 1(4)

7 OHMES, Bradley Saint Joseph AA 29.77  (NW) 2(3)

8 MCCARTER, Colin Saint Joseph AA 30.04  (NW) 2(4)

9 REIDY, Cormac Good Shepherd A 30.13  (NW) 2(5)

10 BLEYTHING, Sam Saint Ann A 30.56  (NW) 1(5)

11 WOLZEN, Thomas Saint Joseph AA 33.30  (NW) 2(6)

JENNISON, Augustin Ascension AA DNS  (NW) 2

GITTEMEIER, Lyndon Ascension AA DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 HOUSE, Andrew John Paul II A 24.64

2 MAXWELL, Cody John Paul II A 28.40

3 BIRD, Brooks Corpus Christi A 28.60

4 MCLENON, Finnian Holy Cross A 29.14

#247 Boys 200 Meters (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 BLEYTHING, Sam Saint Ann A 30.56

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BOSCO, Joey Good Shepherd A 26.26

2 LATENSER, Luke Saint Agnes AA 27.79

3 OHMES, Bradley Saint Joseph AA 29.77

4 MCCARTER, Colin Saint Joseph AA 30.04

5 REIDY, Cormac Good Shepherd A 30.13

6 WOLZEN, Thomas Saint Joseph AA 33.30

JENNISON, Augustin Ascension AA DNS

GITTEMEIER, Lyndon Ascension AA DNS

#248 Girls 400m SMR (5th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Saint Joseph AA (A) 1:16.32

2 Good Shepherd AA (A) 1:18.12

Saint Paul A (A) DNS

Corpus Christi A (A) DNS

#250 Girls 400m SMR (7th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Saint Joseph AA (A) 1:06.45

2 Saint Agnes AA (A) 1:07.24

3 Holy Cross A (A) 1:10.70

#251 Girls 400m SMR (8th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Ascension AA (A) 1:00.35

2 Holy Cross A (A) 1:05.07

3 Saint Paul A (A) 1:07.38

#252 Boys 400m SMR (5th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Saint Joseph AA (A) 1:12.55

2 Good Shepherd AA (A) 1:14.94

#253 Boys 400m SMR (6th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Saint Agnes AA (A) 1:08.19

2 Good Shepherd AA (A) 1:23.38

Holy Cross A (A) DNS

#254 Boys 400m SMR (7th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Corpus Christi A (A) 56.65

2 Saint Joseph AA (A) 1:06.78

3 John Paul II A (A) 1:10.07

4 Saint Agnes AA (A) 1:11.46
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#255 Boys 400m SMR (8th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Holy Cross A (A) 55.72

2 Saint Agnes AA (A) 56.32

3 Saint Joseph AA (A) 1:04.48

#256 Girls 800 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BODDICKER, Kate Ascension AA 3:06.95

2 GANGEL, Collins John Paul II A 3:15.81

3 HOLMES, Abby Saint Agnes AA 3:42.36

4 GUIDRY, Olivia Saint Agnes AA 3:53.65

#257 Girls 800 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WILLIAMSON, Ella Corpus Christi A 3:00.95

2 VOHS, Mila Holy Rosary Wea 3:08.57

3 TOSCHI, Sonya Saint Agnes AA 3:33.97

#258 Girls 800 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HARTTER, Emma Holy Rosary Wea 2:55.50

2 CORDOVA, Sarah Ascension AA 3:07.07

3 O'BRIEN, Brooklyn Holy Cross A 3:29.07

4 HLADKY, Isabelle Good Shepherd A 3:48.89

#259 Girls 800 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 LEE, Mya Ascension AA 2:46.96

2 SEGER, Rachel Ascension AA 2:47.45

3 MURTHA, Laney Saint Agnes AA 3:00.25

4 RYAN, Isabella Ascension AA 3:06.02

5 BICHELMEYER, Evelyn Saint Joseph AA 3:18.50

#260 Boys 800 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SEEFELDT, Ian Ascension AA 2:46.53

2 MEGGISON, Tucker Saint Joseph AA 2:49.47

3 TRAUSCH, Leo Holy Cross A 3:04.13

4 ASSEFA, Lukus John Paul II A 3:05.31

SCRIBNER, Thomas Good Shepherd A DNS

#261 Boys 800 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BLETTNER, Dane Corpus Christi A 2:41.66

2 WACKER, Ryan Good Shepherd A 2:59.99

3 RAMOS, Kayden Holy Cross A 3:00.45

4 CRABTREE, Gabe Saint Joseph AA 3:11.21

5 TEETER, Kolbe Good Shepherd A 3:16.61

#261 Boys 800 Meters (6th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
6 SCHMITZ, Jonathan Good Shepherd A 3:56.26

STRUBE, Tanner Ascension AA DNS

#262 Boys 800 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 PICCIRILLO, Travis John Paul II A 2:47.80

2 SHORT, Giles Ascension AA 3:00.67

3 TRAUSCH, Paul Holy Cross A 3:02.76

JACKSON, Quentin Saint Joseph AA DNS

FOSTER, Davis Good Shepherd A DNS

GAST, Josh Good Shepherd A DNS

#263 Boys 800 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts

NEWKIRK, Nicholas Corpus Christi A 2:24.06

JAPS, Isaac Ascension AA 2:26.04

HOFFMAN, Charles Ascension AA 2:29.10

THOLEN, Teddy Saint Joseph AA 2:31.00

TOMSIC, Miles Saint Joseph AA 2:33.49

CLEMENTS, Oliver Saint Agnes AA 2:49.88

#264 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (5th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Saint Joseph AA (A) 1:06.74

2 Ascension AA (A) 1:08.09

3 Good Shepherd AA (A) 1:13.78

Saint Paul A (A) DNS

#265 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (6th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Saint Ann A (A) 1:06.45

2 Saint Agnes AA (A) 1:10.52

#266 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (7th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Good Shepherd AA (A) 1:00.43

2 Saint Agnes AA (A) 1:02.40

3 Corpus Christi A (A) 1:03.73

#267 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (8th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Ascension AA (A) 57.25

2 Saint Joseph AA (A) 58.14

3 Saint Ann A (A) 1:03.32

4 Saint Paul A (A) 1:08.86

CYO#4 BISHOP MIEGE A & AA CITY 2024
Roeland Park, KS
Bishop Miege HS

Saturday, May 4, 2024
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 5/4/2024 9:23 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 23



#268 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (5th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Ascension AA (A) 1:00.70

2 Good Shepherd AA (A) 1:11.53

#269 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (6th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Good Shepherd AA (A) 1:03.21

2 Saint Agnes AA (A) 1:09.03

#270 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (7th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 John Paul II A (A) 56.90

2 Saint Joseph AA (A) 1:07.67

Saint Agnes AA (A) DNS

#271 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (8th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 John Paul II A (A) 52.29

2 Good Shepherd AA (A) 55.64

Ascension AA (A) DNS

Holy Cross A (A) DNS

#272 8th Grade Football Throw (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 MAXWELL, Cody John Paul II A 152' 0"

2 MCLENON, Finnian Holy Cross A 116' 11"

3 BLEYTHING, Sam Saint Ann A 112' 1"

4 THOLEN, Teddy Saint Joseph AA 108' 3"

5 HOFFMAN, Charles Ascension AA 107' 2"

6 CARDADOR, Calvin Saint Agnes AA 95' 6"

7 MOLONEY, James Good Shepherd A 89' 51 /2

8 TOMSIC, Miles Saint Joseph AA 87' 7"

9 PADILLA, Manolo John Paul II A 72' 71 /2

10 MCCALL, Mitchell Holy Cross A 63' 0"

11 SANCHEZ, Mauricio Good Shepherd A 60' 41 /2

12 BODDICKER, Thomas Ascension AA 58' 11"

COX, Dalton Good Shepherd A DNS

PUNSWICK, John Holy Cross A DNS

#273 6th Grade Football Throw (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 DEINES, Brycen Saint Joseph AA 97' 5"

2 REYES, Cameron Good Shepherd A 90' 3"

3 SKILLMAN, Tucker Holy Cross A 87' 9"

4 MICHAELS, Levi Saint Joseph AA 87' 41 /2

5 WONDRA, Colton Corpus Christi A 87' 1"

6 EARHART, Paul Saint Agnes AA 82' 31 /2

7 ETLER, Mason Good Shepherd A 78' 4"

#273 6th Grade Football Throw (6th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
8 SEMRO, Thomas Saint Agnes AA 67' 8"

9 MOYER, Jacob Saint Ann A 66' 51 /2

BROWNLEE, Miles Ascension AA DNS

KIMZEY, Jace Saint Agnes AA DNS

KUENZIE, Ethan Ascension AA DNS

#274 5th Grade Football Throw (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 DEINES, Seth Saint Joseph AA 89' 01 /2

2 SCHRAEDER, Isaac Saint Agnes AA 77' 11"

3 JAKSA, Jacob Saint Joseph AA 77' 91 /2

4 DAVIS, Beckham Saint Joseph AA 76' 11 /2

5 ROCKFORD, Sammy Saint Paul A 71' 01 /2

6 WICHMANN, Will Holy Cross A 69' 41 /2

7 MOLONEY, Thomas Good Shepherd A 66' 4"

8 BIRD, Easton Corpus Christi A 65' 9"

9 KRISCHE, Levi Saint John the E A62' 101 /2

10 ASSEFA, Lukus John Paul II A 61' 7"

11 MULLANE, Connor Ascension AA 60' 61 /2

12 TRAUSCH, Leo Holy Cross A 58' 2"

13 SHUM, Bodhi Good Shepherd A 49' 9"

14 MUNI, Nathan Good Shepherd A 33' 11"

LEISZLER, Bennett Saint John the E ADNS

#275 7th Grade Football Throw (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 STEINLAGE, Caleb Saint Paul A 126' 71 /2

2 MCGINNIS, Owen Corpus Christi A 111' 7"

3 CHACON, Sione Saint Joseph AA 100' 51 /2

4 RODRIGUEZ, Diego Saint Joseph AA 100' 31 /2

5 REYNOLDS, Leland Saint Joseph AA 97' 7"

6 WREN, Dylan Saint Joseph AA 95' 1"

7 REYES, Emilio Saint Agnes AA 90' 5"

8 MUTINDA, Alexander Saint Paul A 88' 7"

9 RODRIGUEZ, David Saint Joseph AA 88' 31 /2

10 SHORT, Giles Ascension AA 83' 61 /2

11 CRONIN, Killian John Paul II A 76' 2"

12 PATTISON, Jack Ascension AA 74' 6"

13 DEAN, Breylen Saint Joseph AA 68' 2"

14 MEYER, Weston Saint Agnes AA 59' 8"

ZOLLARS, Cameron Saint Agnes AA DNS

#276 5th Grade Softball Throw (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 PANKEY, Oakley Holy Rosary Wea 102' 5"

2 PICK, Eleanor Saint Joseph AA 101' 01 /2

3 MEARS, Reese Saint Joseph AA 96' 3"
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#276 5th Grade Softball Throw (5th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
4 KELLERMAN, Audrey Ascension AA 94' 11 /2

5 JAKSA, Julia Saint Joseph AA 77' 71 /2

6 HOLMES, Abby Saint Agnes AA 76' 1"

7 REILLY, Kayla Saint Paul A 75' 01 /2

8 LANIER, Dani Holy Rosary Wea 72' 4"

9 THOMPSON, Payton Saint Joseph AA 65' 01 /2

10 THOMAS, Monica Holy Rosary Wea 59' 5"

11 O'BRIEN, Victoria Holy Cross A 55' 9"

12 HLADKY, Zoe Good Shepherd A 54' 8"

13 BOWLES, Stella Good Shepherd A 44' 41 /2

LYNCH, Aiden Saint Agnes AA DNS

#277 7th Grade Softball Throw (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CORDOVA, Sarah Ascension AA 113' 5"

2 ZARATE, Lucero Saint Joseph AA 112' 71 /2

3 PARKS, Haven Saint Agnes AA 108' 8"

4 LOMSHEK, Teja Ascension AA 103' 7"

5 MENTZER, Anna Holy Cross A 91' 81 /2

6 BROWN, Jade John Paul II A 64' 4"

NGUY, Evelyn Ascension AA DNS

#278 6th Grade Softball Throw (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 HART, Olivia John Paul II A 83' 01 /2

2 VOHS, Mila Holy Rosary Wea 77' 01 /2

3 JACKSON, Teagan Saint Joseph AA 75' 51 /2

#279 8th Grade Softball Throw (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BICHELMEYER, Evelyn Saint Joseph AA 129' 0"

2 THOLKES, Maylie Kate Ascension AA 96' 8"

3 FRIZELLE, Tyler Saint Agnes AA 93' 31 /2

4 SUPER, Chloe Saint Ann A 92' 61 /2

5 BAZARNE, Caroline Saint Paul A 90' 8"

6 MCGLINN, Mia Good Shepherd A 71' 9"

7 SCHOENHOFER, Lillian Saint Paul A 57' 31 /2

8 STRONG, Emery John Paul II A 50' 6"

SMITH, Elizabeth Saint Agnes AA DNS
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